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Mailing List for Final Certificate
Application: S-88090

Permit: S-54955

Certificate: 95779

Permit/Certificate Holder:

DARYL R. DAVIS
449 BAILEY DR
ROSEBURG OR 97471

Copies Mailed

by. CB
(STAFF)

on: 4112l
(DATE)

Is the Permit Holder(s) of record currently identified as a landowner of any tax lots involved as confirmed by the
County records? YES

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:
1. Vault
2. File

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):
1. Nathan Reed Consulting

Nathan Reed
157 W Bodie St.
Roseburg, 0R. 97471



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATERRIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DARYL R. DAVIS
449 BAILEY DR
ROSEBURG OR 97471

confirms the right to the use ofwaterperfected under the terms ofPermit S-54955. The amount ofwater used to which this
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the
case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions ofthe use are listed
below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-88090
SOURCE OF WATER: GALESVILLE RESERVOIR, CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMIT R-9964, TRIBUTARY TO
UMPQUA RIVER

PURPOSE orUSE: IRRIGATION OF 0.65 ACRES

MAXIMUM VOLUME: 1.45 ACRE-FEET (OR AS FURTHER LIMITED BY CONTRACT)

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 11,2015

d ti II. l£ die point o re- 'version 1s locate as o ows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

28 S 6W WM 3 SENW 1338 FEETNORTH AND 305 FEETWEST
FROM Cl/4 CORNER, SECTION 3

Tl

The amount ofwater used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, shall be limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 2.23 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season ofeach year.

WM 328 S
Mer Sec

SENW
Acres

0.65

NOTICE OF RIGHTTO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This orderis subject to judicial review underORS 183.484 and ORS 536.0i/5.
Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you maypetition forjudicialreview and petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or waterright certificate subsequent in priority mayjointly or severally
contest the issuance ofthe certifi cate within three months after issuance ofthe certifi cate.

Application S-88090.cnh Page I of2 Certificate 95779



Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The water user shallmaintain, ingood working order, a totalizing flow meter ateach point ofre-diversion.

B. The water user shall allow the watennaster access to the meter(s); where a meter is located within a private
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the water userto keep and maintain a record ofthe amount (volume) ofwater
used, and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the
Director. In addition, the Directormay require the water user to report general water-use information, the
periods ofwater use, and the place and nature ofuse ofwater under the right The Directormay provide an
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures forreview and approval.

D. The Director may provide an opportunity for the water user to submit alternative measuring and reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The water user shall maintain and operate fish screening and/or by-pass devices consistent with current Oregon Department
ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish from entering the diversion.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation ofthe right.

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner of rotation in the use ofwater and such agreement
is placed in writing and filed by such water users with the watermaster, and such rotation system does not infringe upon such
prior rights of any water user not a party to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water according to such
agreement.

This right is for the beneficial use ofwater without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use ofwater allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy, all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described.

Dw
Water ght Services Division Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon WaterResources Department

Application S-88090.cnh Page 2 of2 Certificate 95779



- ...._ CLAIM of BENEFICIAL USE MAP
FOR: RICHARD & SALLY STRATTON

BY: NATHAN R. REED, CWRE
T28>$, ~~W, W.M. $EETION 3
APPLICATION NO. S-88090

PERMIT NO. S-54955
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CLAIM of BENEFICIAL USEMAP
FOR: RICHARD& SALLY STRATTON

BY: NATHAN R. REED, CWRE
T28S, R6W, W.M. SECTION 3
APPLICATIONNO. S-88090

PERMIT NO. S-54955
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Mailing List for Proposed Certificate
Application: S-88090

Permit: S-54955
Certificate:

Permit/Certificate Holder:

DARYL R. DAVIS
449 BAILEY DR
ROSEBURG OR 97471

Copies Mailed

y. 11
(STAFF)

ls the Permit Holder(s) of record currently identified as a landowner of any tax lots involved as confirmed by the
County records? YES

Copies of Proposed Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster District #: I5
2. File

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

1. NATHAN REED, CWRE



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

Water ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

DATE lVIAILED: NOV2 0 2020

NOTICE

Reference: Application S-88090 Permit S-54955

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and map. The map and proposed certificate represent
. the extent water was used within the terms of the permit based upon Claims of Beneficial Use, prepared
by a Certified Water Right Examiner, that either you or a previous permit holder submitted.

The certificate is the final step in the water right process. The Department encourages you to review
these proposals. If you clo not agree with the proposed certificate, Oregon Administrative Rule 690-330­
0 10 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing dale of this notice to request the
Department to reconsider the contents of the proposed certificate.

lf you agree with the proposed certificate, no response Lo this notice is required. Sometime after
comment period, the recorded certificate of waler right will be mailed to the permit holder of record.

If your name is not listed on the proposed certificate, and you are the current landowner, and would like
to have the final certificate issued in your name, you may apply through the Department to have the
permit assigned to you. If you have any questions about the assignment process, please contact Mary
Bjork at503-986-0817.

If you have any questions please contact Codi HoJmes at 503-986-0887 or via email
codi.n.holmes@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Dwig
Water Right Services Administrator



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTYOF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OFWATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DARYLR. DAVIS
449 BAILEY DR
ROSEBURG OR 97471

confirms the right to the use ofwater perfected under the terms of PermitS-54955. The amount ofwater used to which this
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the
case of rotation, measured al thepoint ofdiversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed
below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-88090

SOURCE OF WATER: GALESVILLE RESERVOIR, CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMIT R-9964, TRIBUTARY TO
UMPQUA RIVER

PURPOSE or USE: IRRIGATION OF 0.65 ACRES

MAXIMUM VOLUME: I45 ACRE-FEET (OR AS FURTHERLIMITED BY CONTRACT)

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH I THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 11, 2015

f II. If re point o re-dverston 1s ocated as o ows:
Two Rne Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

28 S 6 WM 3 SENW 1338 FEET NORTH AND 305 FEETWEST
FROM C 1/4 CORNER. SECTION 3

Tl

The amount ofwater used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, shall he limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.23 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

Acres
0.65SENWWM 328 S

A descri · lace ofuse is as follows:
Mer Sec

NOTICEOF RIGHTTO PETITION FOR RECONSIDil.TION ORJUDICIALREVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subiect " i 1 review underORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60- • • pecified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to G>RS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you~· tii dicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for r~· n:' 'ri ~ ~ be granted or denied by the Director, and if oo action is
taken within 60 days f?llowing tl_1e d_ate t" i ~ ~led, thepetition shall be deemed denied. In addition, underORS
537.260 any person with an application. p?nil ·er right certificate subsequent in prioritymay jointly or severally
contest the issuance ofthe certificate withinthree months after issuance of the certificate.

Application S-88090.cnh Page I of2 P#9ROSED



Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The water user shall maintain, in good working order, a totalizing flow meter al each point of re-diversion.

B. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meter(s); where a meter is located within a private
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

'C. TheDirector may require the water user to keep and maintain a record ofthe amount (volume) ofwater
used, and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water-use information, the
periods ofwater use, and the place and nature ofuse ofwater under the right. The Director may providean
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval.

D. The Director may provide an opportunity for the water user to submit alternative measuring and reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The water user shall maintain and operate fish screening and/or by-pass devices consistent with current Oregon Department
ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish from entering the diversion.

Failure Lo comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions 011 the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as Lo the manner ofrotation in the use ofwater and such agreement
is placed in writing and filed by such water users with the watermaster, and such rotation system does not inrringc upon such
prior rights ofany water user not a party to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water according to such
agreement.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water usc must be in compliance with statewide land-usegoals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan.

The use or water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights,
including prior rights for maintaining instn:am nows.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial useon the place ofuse described.

".ass.»20
Water RightServices Division Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon WaterResources Department

Application S-88090.cnh Page 2of2 PROPOSED
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CLAIM of BENEFICIAL USE MAP
FOR: RICHARD & SALLY STRATTON

BY: NATHAN R. REED, CWRE
T28S, R6W, W.M. SECTION 3
APPLICATION NO. S-88090

PERMIT NO. S-54955

s
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MEMO -Proof to Satisfaction

WRD Reviewer C.
WRD Peer Reviewer _d

Research

Transfer#
Date Jul

PooE
eduud aresf#,

devetoed

Organize file in chronological order
.x_ Pull CBU Report &Map(s), Application Map, relevant Permit, Certificate, or Transfer Order, most

recent (6ss1gnments}-
Extension Orders, SWL Measurements, Fish Screen Certification Documents, Water Use Reports &

Pump TestsSearch for Water Right Location using Interactive Mapper. Identify Tax Lots & check for Area of
Interest (AOI)

X-Water Organization identified using AOI?XNo Yes
If "Yes" cc: 'f'f:)c,g & Add to MailingList

X, Print Tax Lot Map from ormap.net for the original Place of Use, and eon firm Current Ownership &
Address with County Assessor

If there is a new owner, Add to Mailing List, including the owner(s) name & tax lot number
X Print Platcard & check for Place of Use Conflict?xNoYes

If "Yes", provide copy of certificate & relevant map
Xx_ Print BLM Cadastral Survey
>-- Does Claim Map identify correct DLC, Gov't Lots, QQ's? ....x_No_ Yes

If "No", eitherWRD amend map ORprepare Order of Certification

Reviewing Claim

Have conditions on relevant permit, certificate, or transfer order been complied with? Yes, No, ORN/A

'1£?0 Fish Conditions- SHt_
'i~VZ Meter/measuring device- "'TFM
V\ I 'A Water Use Reporting... "-" "-i

+-Pump Test (post December 19, 1988)
Other Conditions

<c]
Ye>c-Dae 5k Mu4 21 202

DDL- Ro Capacity Calculator and Print Findings (forrnump} sp.rin:k:Jers, pipes, ditches, as appropriate)
0-o1,c

NOTES:



Determination

I've determined that the permit/transfer was fully developed as authorized and that a FINAL Certificate
should be issued.

I've determined that the permit/transfer was not fully developed as authorized and that a PROPOSED
Certificate should be issued. A proposed Certificate should be issued for the following reason(s):

I've determined that beneficial use was NOT made within the terms and conditions and that a Proposed
Order of Certification (denial) should be issued. A proposed Order of Certification should be issued for
the following reason(s):

Processing

Stamp PROPOSED or Assign CERT# or ORDER OF CERTIFICATION (circle one)

Draft Certificates or Proposed Order of Certifications are available in the Application directory.

Prepare Mailing List. Include Applicant(s); Receiving Landowner(s); Current Owner(s); Water
Organizations; CWRE. Indicate records to be marked.

Record marking: App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert
App Permit Cert

NOTES:

S:groups\wr\certs\2014 Certificate Projeet\Proof to Satisfaction Memo March 17-2016



Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

September L 6, 2016

Daryl R. Davis
449 Bailey Dr.
Roseburg, Oregon 97471

WaterResources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 SummerSt NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

Reference: Application S-88090, Permit S-54955

The assignment by proof from Riehard and Sally Stratton to Daryl R. Davis has been recorded in the
records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now showDaryl R. Davis as the permit holder of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 121247
covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a
Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and
timelines containe in the permit.

.Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipt 121 247

cc: Watermaster 15
Richard and Sally Stratton
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
Hydrographics

"



RECEIVED BY OWR

OregonWater ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StreetNE,Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Request for
Assignment
By Proof ofOwnership

(IfWater RightHolder is NotAvailable)

SEP O 9 2016

SALEM, OR

K0[34[4,, 02 747] SA13-o3
(Ci) (Sate) (Zi) T Pione i) '(MailingAddress)

Iffor multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each rightwill be required.

2R.g°
441 BAILEY De.

/

9S- hereby request assignmentofapplication/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate ofRegistration;

D hereby request assignment ofa portion of application/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate of
Registration; (You must include amapshowingtheportion ofthe
applicationlpennitltramferllicense/GRCertificate ofRegistration cobe assigned)

I have attached proofofownership that may include but notbe limited to: a copy ofthe deed tothe land, a copy
ofa landsales contract, a court order or decree, documentation ofsurvivorshipofproperty heldjointly. The
Department cannotaccepta copy ofa tax statement.

Antao2$-88010 ,r»a$-B@55 mas«a
-OR-

License II GR Statement#;GRCertificate ofRegistration # _

(Name ofHolderofRecord)

(MailingAddress) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

Note: You are required to furnish proofacceptable to the Department thatnotice ofthe assignmenthas been
given or attempted for each identified property owner not aparty to the assignment. ORS 537.2202)
Failure to submitthisproofwill result in the return ofyourrequest. (Proofmay include butnot be
limitedto: acopy ofreturnedcertifiedmailing, copy ofaDeath Certificate, oracourtorder.)

J) I certify thatI am the currentowner oftheproperty described in this application, Permit, transfer,
license or GR Certificate ofRegistration.

2) Ihave the legal right lo requestassignmentunder OAR 690-310-0280 and 690-320-0060.
3) I have not beenable to contact the owner(s) ofrecord for the above referenced application or water

right.
4) I further certify that the information provided herein is true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

ha Id, (THWitnessmy and ·isday of

Party RequestingAssignment

Party Requesting Assignment

DONOTWRITEIN THISBOX
The completed "Request forAssignment"
form mustbe submitted to the Department
alongwith the recordingfee of$85. RECEIVED BY OWRD

AUG 2 9 2016
WR

SALEM, OR



Oregon
Kate Brown,Governor

September 16, 2016

Daryl R. Davis
449 Bailey Dr.
Roseburg, Oregon 97471

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

Reference: Application S-88090, Permit S-54955

The assignment by proof from Richard and Sally Stratton to Daryl R. Davis has been recorded in the
records of theWater Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Daryl R. Davis as the permit holder of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 121247
covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a
Certificate ofWater Right being issued. Please review the permit to be familiar with the conditions and
timelines contain in the permit.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipt 121247

cc: Watermaster 15
Richard and Sally Stratton
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
Hydrographics
File
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Douglas County Oregon e-Government

Property Details for Property ID: R43357

7/24/20, 9:36 AM I

Owner Information:
Owner Name: DAVIS, DARYL R &

Owner Address #1: ZANE, CHRISTAM
Owner Address #2: 449 BAILEY DR
Owner Address # 3:

Owner City/State/Zip: ROSEBURG, OR 97471
Property Information :

Township: 28

Range: 06W
Section: 03
Quarter. B

Sixteenth: D
Maintenance Area: 5

Year Built: 1981
Bedrooms: 3

Alternate Account #: 64952.00
Account Status: A

S·t Add 449 BAILEY DR ROSEBURG,
Itus 1ress 9R 97474

Map ID: 280603BD00200
County Property Class: 411

Legal Acreage: 0.84
Code Area: 00406

Neighborhood Code: KER
Living Area: 1858

Baths: BATH2
Exemption Code: Exemption Desc.:

MFDHomelD:

Value Information : 2019-2020 Certified Values and Tax Information
Improvement Appr. Value: $159,891.00

Land Appr. Value: $175,000.00
Land Market Value: $175,000.00

Total Real Market Value: $334,891.00

Sales Information :
Deed No: 2016-12895

Sale Price: $429,000.00

Total Appr. Value: $334,891.00
Exemption Value: $0.00

Total Assessed Value: $262,831.00
Taxes Imposed: $2,585.89

Sale Date: 8/8/2016

DISCLAIMER

The information provided here is for convenience ONLY. For All Commercial, Industrial, and Multi­
Family Properties visit the Douglas County Assessor's Office. The records located at the Douglas

County Assessor's office are the one and only legal instruments for Assessment purposes. Although
reasonable attempts are made to maintain this information as accurate as possible, these

documents are being provided as an informational convenience ONLY. Douglas County in no way
will be liable for any inaccuracies, inconsistencies, errors, omissions, or other deviations in these
documents from the original copies maintained and filed at the Douglas County Assessor's Office.

https://www.co.douglas.or.us/puboaa/print_puboaa_details.asp?propid=R43357 Page 1 of 1



Permit: S 54955 • 7/24/20, 9:28 AM

f~ Oregon Water Resources Department
!] water Rights i the same Area

Places of Use fromWater Rights in the Same Area
The following rights have acreage in the same quarter-quarter as Permit: S 54955

CERT'94428 OR • VERLIN MILLS

CRT88441 CE' TOMMICHAEJ_S

T-R-S-QQ

F1 28.00S-06.00W-03-sENW 63
M zs.coos-os.oow-os-sw []

OLC Gt>v't
Lot

F1 28.00_S.a06,0_0V\L-0_3-S_ENW tf1

FW1 28.00S-06.00W-03-sENW Efl
Fl 26.oos-os.0ow-os-sENw [T]
IR 28.00S-06.00W-03-SENW 63 0.7000

IR 28.00S-06.0_D\o'.V,,03-SENW 63 0.8500

IR 28.00S-06.00W-03-SENW fE 0.0300

IR· 2_8._0pS-06.0Q.W03-SENW 63 1.0000

IR 28.00S-OB.OOW-03-SENW 63 0.9200

IR 28.00S-06./0QW.:03-SENW £!3 0.8_900

IR 28.00S-06.00W-03,,SENW 63 0.7500

Nt::

Priority Status Use

9/10/2001 NC

8/13/2004 NC

3/1/200_5 NG

3123/2010 NG

59544 11/3/,1983 Nt::

Pennit

S-10008 S-6668 88441 2/20/1925 NC

S-57411 S43057 66237 5/12/1978 NC

S-85059 S-53840 94302 2/20/2002 NG

$-84880 S-53868 94426 9110/2001 NI::

$-61642 S48635 67355

S-86071 S-54145

S-86184 S-54189

S-87594 S-54704

S-84881 S-53856

Decree App

MF-350

MF.-351

0REGON WATER RESOURCESDEPARTMENT

CERf66237 OR • OREGON DEPARTMENT Of; FISH AND 'MLDLIFE

CERT'59544 OR • OREGON WATER RES0URt::ES·DEPARTMENT

PERMil S 54145. LEIGHTON STUMPE

PERMITS 54109 • THOMASMEIER

PERMIT S 54704 • CRAIG BENNINGTON

CERT-94426OR • SUSAN GRAHAM

PERMJJ' S 53856 • STEPHEN WILKEf(S0N

CERT-94302OR • GARYARNETT

CERT67355OR • COUNTY0F D0UGLAS: NATURAL RES0URCES

P.,ght

CERf59954 0R •

https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/appsfwr/wrlnfo/wr_coincldent_pou.a-spx?_snp_ld=~84_55;1, Page1of 1



Land Status & Cadastral Survey Records Oregon/Washlngtpn SLM 7/24/20, 9:38 AM
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Land Status & Cadastral Survey Records Oregon/Washington SLM 7/24/20, 9:37 AM
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y CLAIM OF
BENEFICIAL USE

for Surface Water Permits
claiming 0.1 cfs or less

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

A fee of $175 mustaccompany this form for permits
with priority dates after July 8, 1987.

A separate formshall be completed for each permit.

In cases where apermit has been amended through thepermit amendmentprocess, a separate claimfor the
permit amendment is not required. Incorporate thepermit amendment into the claimfor thepermit.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at:
http://yyw.oregon._gov/owrd/pages/wr/cure info.aspx

The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-0110(4).

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to
you. Every item must have a response. Ifany requested information does not apply to the claim, insert
''NA." Do not delete or alter any section of this form unless directed by the form. The Department may
require the submittal of additional information from any water user or authorized agent.

"Section 8" ofthis form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not be submitted.

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-986-0900 and ask for the
Certificate Section.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for
expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that would
not otherwise be available. This program means a certificate may be issued in about a month. For more
information on this program see:
http://wy_oregon_goy/oyrd/pages/mgmt reimbursement authority.aspx

SECTIONl
GENERAL INFORMATION

1. File Information

APPLICATION#
S-88090

PERMIT # (IF APPLICABLE) PERMIT AMENDMENT # (IF APPLICABLE)
S-54955

COBU Fann SW small-July 1, 2013 Page 1 of 10
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2. Property Owner (current owner information)

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONENO. I ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.
Richard & Sally Stratton 541-391-8381
ADDRESS
449 Bailey Drive
CITY STATE ZIP I E-MAIL
Roseburg OR 97471

If the current property owner is not the permit holder of record, it is recommended that an assignment be filed
with the Department. Eachpermit holder ofrecordmustsign thisform.
3. Permit holder of record (thismay, or may not, be the currentproperty owner)

PERMIT HOLDER OFRECORD
Richard & Sally Stratton
ADDRESS
449 Bailey Drive
CITY I STATE [Roseburg OR 97471

ADDITIONAL PERMIT HOLDEROFRECORD

ADDRESS

CITY I STATE [e
4. Date of Site Inspection: [June9.2015
5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project:

NAME DATE ASSOCIATION WITH THEPROJECT

Richard Stratton 6-9-15 Landowner

6. County: [DouglasI
7. If any property described in the place of use of the permit final order is excluded from this report, identify
the owner ofrecord for that property (ORS 537.230(4)):

Add additional tables for owners ofrecord as needed

OWNEROFRECORD
NA
ADDRESS

CITY I STATE [s
..

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 2 5 2016

SALEM, OR
C0BU Form SW small -July 1, 2013 Page 2 of 10 WR
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SECTION 2

SIGNATURES

CWRE Statement. Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim of BeneficialUse are true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

Seal and Signature

5€245

A7ZR..·
i, -,°"qi€.o·3>

[@sire: sszoi]

CWRENAME I PHot-TE No. I ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.
Nathan R. Reed 541-784-7191 NA
ADDRESS
1113 SE Cass Ave
CITY I STATE 1 zw I E-MAIL
Roseburg OR 97470 nreed68uqhotmail.com

Permit Holder's ofRecord Signature or Acknowledgement

Each permit holder ofrecordmust sign thisform in the spaceprovided below.

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I request
that the Department issue a water right certificate.

i:ICf///Rt) S1/<fJ170J LA-AJIJ CJw tJ&/f?..
SAY ST7ToN DAD oO0Ee

COBU Form SW small - July 1, 2013 Page 3 of 10
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' 'POD SOURCE TRIBUTARY
NAME ORNUMBER

- -
POD! SouthUmpqua River Umpqua River
POD2 GalesvilleReservoir (R-9964) Cow Creek

SECTION3
CLAIMDESCRIPTION

1 POD source and if from surface water the tributary·

2. Developed use(s), period ofuse, and rate for each use:
POD USES IF IRRIGATION, SEASON ORMONTHS ACTUALRATE OR

NAMEOR LIST CROP TYPE WHENWATER VOLUME
[I NUMBER WAS USED USED

(CFS, GPM, OR AF)
POD Irrigation Lawn/Garden Mar. 1 - Oct. 31 1.80 AF

Total Quantity ofWater Used 1.80 AF

3. Provide a general narrative description ofthe distribution works. This description must trace the water
system from each point ofdiversion to the place ofuse:
Contracted stored water from Galesville is drawn from the South Umpqua at the POD through a
fish screen up 2" ABS intake line through 2 Hp centrifugal pump, flow meter and check valve. The
water is pumped 2" PVC mainline to the distribution system zoned irrigation and an 85 gallon
bladder pressure tank.
Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify the location of the point(s) of diversion, Donation
Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots (GLot), and Quarter-Quarters (QQ).

4. Variations:

Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the permit, YES
permit amendment final order, or extension final order? Ifyes, describe below.
(e.g. "Thepermit allowed threepoints ofdiversion. The water user only developedone ofthepoints." or "Thepermit allowed

40.0 acres ofirrigation. Thewater user onlydeveloped 10.0 acres.")
The permit allowed 0.80 acres of irrigation (lot size). Thewater user is irrigating 0.65 acres (due to
impermeable areas, i.e. home and drive.)

5. Claim Summary: -
POD/POA MAXIMUM CALCULATED AMOUNT OF USE # or # OFACRES
NAMEOR# RATE THEORETICAL WATER ACRES DEVELOPED

AUTHORIZED RATE BASED ON MEASURED
I

ALLOWED
SYSTEM

POD 0.01 cfs 0.08 cfs 0.06 cfs ) Irrigation 0.80 0.65.,
- -

COBUForm SW small-July 1, 2013 Page 4 of 10
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SECTION4
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

Are there multiple PODs?

If "YES" you will need to copy and complete Sections 4B through 4Efor each POD.
PODName orNumber this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

NO

A. Place ofUse
Attach Claim ofBeneficial Use map.
Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), GovernmentLots
(Gov Lot), Quarter-Quarters (QQ), and if for irrigation, the number of acres irrigated within each projected
DLC, Gov Lot, and QQ.

B. Diversion and Delivery System Information
Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of
diversion to the place ofuse.

1. Is a pump used? YES
If "NO" items 2 through item 5 may be deleted.

tiInti2 pump orma1on
MANUFACTURER MODEL SERIAL TYPE (CENTRIFUGAL, TURBINEOR

NUMBER SUBMERSIBLE)
Gould HSC20 CO263760 Centrifugal

CIP3 Theoretlca ump apac1
HORSEPOWER OPERATING LIFTFROM SOURCETO PUMP LIFT FROMPUMP TOTAL PUMP

PSI IF A \VELL, THEWATER LEVEL TOPLACE OFUSE OUTPUT
DURING PUMPING (INCFS)

2.0 60 6 15 \ 0.08 ) OK.-
60 psi= 152.4 feet, Q = (Hp x eff.)/(Sum Total Head)= (2.0 x 6.61)/(152.4+6+15) = 0.08 cfs

1/80 x 0.65 Ac = 0.01 cfs

5. Measured Pum Ca acity'usingmeter ifmeter was resent and systemwas o erating)
INITIAL METER ENDINGMETER DURATION OF TIME' TOTALPUMP OUTPUT

READING READING OBSERVED 'IN CFS
13265 gal 13315 gal 2:00 minutes 0.06

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

COBU Form SW small-July 1, 2013 Page 5 of 10
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tit6. 'S rinkl Intip er orma on
r

SIZE OPERATING SPRINKLER TOTAL MAXIMUM TOTAL SPRINKLER OUTPUT
ii PSI OUTPUT NUMBEROF NUMBERUSED (CFS)

(GPM) SPRINKLERS -
Maxi- 60 6.4 28 6 0.09
Paw
Pop-up 60 3.7 4 [4 0.03

Reminder: For sprinkler output determination use the reference information at the end ofthis document.

7. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

C. Storage
1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (e.g. storage tank,
bulge in system / reservoir)

D. Gravity Flow Pipe
(THE DEPARTMENTTYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM'S FORMULA FOR AGRAVITY FLOWPIPE SYSTEM)

1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe?

E. Gravity Flow Canal orDitch
(THEDEPARTMENTTYPICALLY USES MANNING'S FORMULAFOR CANALS ANDDITCHES)

1. Provide description and calculations ifnecessary:

NO

NO

COBU Form SW small - July 1, 2013 Page 6 of 10
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SECTIONS
CONDITIONS

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order shall be addressed.
Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Permits and any extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates: the date when the actual
construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the date when the
complete application ofwater to the proposed use was to be completed. These dates may be referred to as
ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development tirnelines established in
h . . ti l dt e penmt or extension. ma or er:

DATEFROM
,
DATE DESORIPTfQN OFACTIONSTAW3N IBY

PERMIT ACCOMPLISHED WATERUSERTOCOMPLYWITH THE II

"'
I -- TIMELIMITS

ISSUANCE DATE 8-27-2015
- - --

- -
BEGIN
CONSTRUCTION (A)
COMPLETE
CONSTRUCTION(B)
COMPLETE 10-1-2020 The Stratton's took ownership in
APPLICATION OF June 2005. Current system was in • II

WATER (C) place.
MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEENPERMIT OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO
COMPLETELY APPLY WATER

2. Is there an extension final order(s)?

3. Measurement Conditions:

a. Does the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order require the installation of
a meter or approved measuring device? YES
If"NO", items 3b through 3frelating to this section may be deleted.
Reminder: Ifa meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate
the location of the device in relation to the point ofdiversion.

NO

b. Has a meter been installed?

c. Meter Information

YES

PODNAME MANUFACTURER SERIAL# CONDITION CURRENTMETER DATE
OR# (WORKINGORNOT) READING INSTALLED

POD Netafim 15­ working 13315 gal Prior to June
505015342 2005

RECEIVED BY OWRD

4. Recording and reporting conditions

a. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department?

5. Fish Screening

a. Are any points ofdiversion required to be screened to prevent fish from e:ntering the point of
diversion? YES
If"NO", items 5b through 5e relating lo this sectionmay be deleted.

NO

COBUFonn SW small- July 1, 2013 Page 7 of 10
APR 2 5 2016



Reminder: Iffish screening devices were required, the COBU map must indicate their
location in relation to the point of diversion.

b. Has the fish screening been install ed?

c. When was the fish screening installed?

DATE BY WHOM
- - -
-

Replaced in 2012 Richard Stratton

YES

Reminder: Ifthe permit or transfer final order was issued on or after Februarv 1. 2011, the fish screen is
required to be approved by the Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife regardless of the rate ofdiversion.

d. If the diversion involves a pump and the total diversion rate of all rights at the
point of diversion is less than 225 gpm (0.5 cfs):

• Has the self-certification form previously been submitted to the Department?
• If not, go to http://yww_oregon._gov/owrd/Pages/pubs/forms.asp, complete and

attach a copy of the self-certification form to this claim, and send a copy of it
to the Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW).

Reminder: Failure to submit evidence ofa timely installed fish screen may result in an
unfavorable determination. The ODFW self certification form needs to have been previously
submitted or be attached to this form.

e. If the diversion does not involve a pump or the total diversion rate of all rights at the
point of diversion is 225 gpm (0.5 cfs) or greater;

• Has the ODFW approval been previously submitted? NA
• If not, contact and work with ODFW to ensure compliance. To demonstrate

compliance, provide signed documentation from ODFW. A form is available at
http://www.oregon.gov/ovrd/Pages/pubs/forms.aspx

Reminder: Failure to submit evidence of a timely installed fish screen may result in an unfavorable
determination. In order to receive a favorable approval, the ODFW/WRD "Fish Screen Inspection"
form needs to have been previously submitted or be attached to this form.

6. By-pass Devices

a. Are any points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from
entering the point of diversion?

7. Other conditions required by permit, pennit amendment final order, or extension final order

a. Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if it was disturbed?

b. Other conditions?

I"YES"to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user's actions to
comply with the condition(s):

NO

NO

NO
YES

The use of this water right is subject to the terms and conditions of contract 1-2015-13, or a satisfactory
replacement, between applicant and Douglas County.

COBU Form SW small - July 1, 2013 Page 8 of 10
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SECTION 6
ATTACHMENTS

Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report:

ATTACHMENTNAME DESCRIPTION -
- me ihha -

ODFWLetter Fish Screen Certification
COBU Map Final Survey

SECTION7
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP

The Claim ofBeneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1" = 1320 feet,
l" = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, orthe use of aerial photos. Ifthe basis of the survey is
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo identification number.

A Rhino 650 handheld GPS was used to locate pertinent features along with Douglas County GIS using
2012 1 meter resolution aerials.

Map Checklist

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below.
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

~

lZI

lZI
lZI
6
g
g
~

~

Source illustrated if surface water SALEM, OR

Disclaimer ("This map isnot intended to provide legal dimensions or locations ofproperty ownership
lines")

Map on polyester film.

Appropriate scale (1" = 400 feet, l" = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor
map)

Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims , and Government Lots

If irrigation, number ofacres irrigated within each projectedDonation Land Claims, Government Lots,
Quarter-Quarters

Locations of :fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion

Locations ofmeters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point ofdiversion
RECEIVED BY OWR0

Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.)

Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates) - APR 2 5 2016
Tax lot boundaries and numbers

COBU Fonn SW small-July I, 2013 Page 9 of 10 WR



[] Application and permit number or transfer number

[] North arrow

[Q Legend

IZJ CWRE stamp and signature

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 2 5 2016

SALEM, OR
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Oregon
JohnA. Kitzhaber,MD,Governor

Department of Fish andWildlife
Rogue WatershedDistrict Office

1495 East Gregory Road
Central Point OR 97502

(541) 826-8774
(541) 826-8776
dfw.state.or.us

September 29,2015

Richard and Sally Stratton
449 Bailey Dr.
Roseburg, OR 97471

Dear Rick and Sally,

Regarding OWRD water right permit S-54955 (application S-88090), ODFW is satisfied
that the condition for fish screening at the point-of-diversionhas been met, and has
determined that a fish passage device is not required.

Sincerely,

Rich Kilbane
SWField Coordinator
Fish Screening and Passage Program

(541) 826-8774 ext. 243 ·

Cc: Nathan Reed, CWRE

RECEIVED BY OWRD

A4PR 9 5 2016

SALEM, OR



STATEOF OREGON

COUNTYOF DOUGLAS

PERMITTO APPROPRIATETHE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO:
RICHARD OR SALLY STRATTON
449 BAILEY DR
ROSEBURG OR 97471

The specific limits and conditions ofthe use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILENUMBER: S-88090
SOURCEOF WATER: GALESVILLE RESERVOIR, CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMITR-9964,
TRIBUTARY TO UMPQUA RIVER 2.23·0.0 1.18-1.
PURPOSEOR USE: IRRIGATION OF O.8 ACRE 2.20.65+ 14405- 1-45

MAXIMUM VOLUME: 1.80 ACRE FEET(OR AS FURTHERLIMITED BY CONTRACT)

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 11, 2015
PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31
Authorized Point ofRe-Diversion:

Authorized Place ofUse:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances
28 S 6W WM 3 SENW 1340 FEETSOUTH AND 2230 FEETEASTFROM

NWCORNER, SECTION3

Permit S-54955Page I of2S-88090.kIf

Measurement, recordingand reportingconditions:
A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the perrnittee shall install a totalizing flow meterat

each point ofre-diversion, and maintain the meters) in good working order.
B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter(s); where a meter is located within a

private structure, the watermastershall request access upon reasonable notice.
C. The Directormay require the permittee to keep andmaintain a record ofthe amount (volume) of

water used, and may require the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as established
by the Director. In addition, the Directormay require the permittee to report general water-use
information, the periods ofwater use, and the place and nature ofuse ofwater underthe permit.
The Directormay provide an opportunity for the perrnittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The amount ofwater used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount secured underany other right existing
for the same lands, shall be limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 2.23 acre-feet peracre foreach acre
irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach ycar. The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose
is restricted to beneficial use on the lands orplace ofuse described.

I Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I (}Q
~8 S 6W WM 3 SENW

I
t

l



D. The Director may provide an opportunity for the pennittee to submit alternative measuring and
reporting procedures for review and approval.

The water user shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening and fish passage devices consistent with
current Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish
from entering the proposed diversion, while passage devices provide adequate upstream and downstream
passage for fish. The required screen and passage devices are to be in piece and functional, and approved
in writing by ODFW prior to diversion ofwater. The water user may submit evidence in writing that
ODFW has detennined screens and/or passage devices are not necessary.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

I. Failure to comply with any ofthe provisions ofthis permit may result in action including, but not
limited to, restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation ofthe permit.

2. Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner ofrotation in the use of
water and such agreement is placed in writing and filed by such water users with the watermaster,
and such rotation system does not infringe upon such prior rights ofany water user not a party to
such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water according to such agreement.

3. This pennit is for the beneficial use ofwaterwithout waste. The water user is advised that new
regulations may require the use ofbest practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve
this end.

4. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use
goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

5. The use ofwater allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to
satisfy all prior rights, including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

6. Ifthe riparian area is disturbed in the process ofdeveloping a point ofdiversion, the pennittee
shall be responsible for restoration and enhancement ofsuch riparian area in accordance with
ODFW's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Policy OAR 635-415. For purposes ofmitigation,
the ODFW Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Goals and Standards, OAR Chapter 635, Division
415, shall be followed.

7. Completion ofconstruction and application ofthe water shall be made within five years ofthe date
ofpermit issuance. Ifbeneficial use ofpermitted water has not been made before this date, the
pennittee may submit an application for extension oftime, which may be approved based upon the
merit ofthe application.

8. Within one year after making beneficial use ofwater, the permittee shall submit a claim of
beneficial use, which includes a map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner.

Issued

E. Timothy Wallin, WaterRights ProgramManager
for Thomas M. Byler, Director

S-88090.krf Page 2 of2 Permit S-54955
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WATERMASTER Division 33 Application Work Sheet
Human Consumption Exception

Date: 928/2015
Application#: S- 88091
Applicant's ame: Michael Hamilton

Background
The Water Resources Department is attempting to streamline the review ofwater right applications
involving a human consumption exception under Division 33. Oregon stlltute and administrative rules
(0AR 690-410-0070(2) and OAR 690-310-02602)) allow for a human consumption exception at 0.005
cubic foot per second when water is 1101 available due to senior water rights and/or scenic waterway
flows. Under certain circumstances the use may be allowed because human consumption can be
considered a high public use ifno reasonable alternatives arc available, and the use is conditioned to
protect instream values. The information required for an applicant to request an exception is:

l) demonstrate that there are no reasonable alternative sources; and
2)demonstrate that denial of the application would result in loss of reasonable expectations for use of

the properly

Department recommendation
lf the applicant is able lo meet the human consumption exception criteria described above, based on
water availability. applicable basin rules. etc., the Department will likely recommend year-round human
consumption use (see Initial Review for specific use/rate/season details).

Your Role
Do you concur with the likely Department recommendation described in the Initial Review? If not,
what is your recommendation and why'?

0 YES 18) NO

Explain (use additional sheets if ncccssnry):
/\pplic;int has clearly documented their hardship and that there are no other resonable alternatives. This
use is allowed by OAR 690-310-0260. The proposed use of0.005cfs will have no measrueable impact
on the flow ofMill Creek or the Rogue River.

Name/Signature: Travis Kelly/~~c: 9/28/2015
WRD Contact: Caseworker: Kim French Water Rights Division 503-986-0800 /Fax: 503-986-090 I
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# Oregon
KateBrown, Governor

September 16, 201 6

WaterResources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

Daryl R. Davis
449 Bailey Dr.
Roseburg, Oregon 97471

Reference: Application S-88090, Permit S-54955

The assignment by proof from Richard and Sally Stratton to Daryl R. Davis has been recorded in the
records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Daryl R. Davis as the permit holder of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 121247
covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a
Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the permit lo be familiar with the conditions and
timelines containgd in the permit.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipt 121247

cc: Watermaster 15
Richard and Sally Stratton
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
Hydrographics
File



RECEIVED BY OWRD
Oregon WaterResources Department
725 Summer Street NE. Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

..WW.0 (503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Request for
Assignment
By Proof of Ownership

(IfWater RightHolder is Not Available)

SEP O 9 2016

SALEM,OR

R0[34R4, 0? 747/ S4193-o3o
(City) (State) (Zip)1 (Phone #) '

lffor multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

Mk.2 °
441 BAILEyp,
(Mailing Address) /

~ hereby request assignment ofapplication/permit/transfer/license/GR Certificate ofRegistration;

[] hereby request assignment ofa portion of application/pennit/transfer/liceoselGR Certificate of
Registration; (You must include a map showing the portion of the
application/permitltransferllicenselGR Gertificate ofRegistration to be assigned.)

I have attached proofofownership that may include but not be limited to: a copy of the deed to the land, a copy
of a land sales contract, a court order or decree, documentation of survivorship ofproperty held jointly. The
Department cannot accept a copy ofa tax statement.

Are«o4$-88010 .nu$-Bf755 manse
-OR-

License# GR Statement# _,· GR Certificate ofRegistratiot1 #. _

(Name ofHolder of Record)

(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone #)

Party Requesting Assignment

Note: You are required to furnish proofacceptable to the Department that notice of the assignmenthas been
given or attempted for each identified property owner not a party to the assignment. 0RS 537.2202)
Failure to submit this proofwill result in the return ofyour request. (Proofmay include but not be
limited to: a copy of returned certified mailing, copy ofa Death Certificate, or a court order.)

l) I certify that I am the current owner ofthe property described in this appl.ication, Permit, transfer,
license or GR Certificate ofRegistration.

2) I have the legal rightto request assignment under OAR 690-310-0280 and 690-320-0060.
3) I have not been ableto contact the owner(s) ofrecord for theabove referenced application or water

right.
4) I further certify that the information provided herein is true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

wossor@aw6""taos or

DONOT WRITE INTHISBOX
The completed "Request forAssignment"
ferro must be submitted to the Department
along with the recording fee ors8s. RECEIVED BY OWRD

AUG 2 9 2016
WR

SALEM, OR



Douglas County Official Records
Patricia K. Hitt, County Clerk

DEED-WD Cnt=1 Stn=4 ROBIN
S15.00S11.00 S10.00 S20.00

2016-012895
08/15/201611:01:34AM

$56.00

DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP O 9 2016

SALEM,OR

CERTIFICATE
PAGE

DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE FROM ORIGINAL
DOCUMENT

THIS PAGE MUST BE INCLUDED IF DOCUMENTIS RE-RECORDED

Document Name: Statutory Warranty Deed
Parties: Grantor:Richard E. Stratton and Sally A. Stratton, as Tenants by the Entirety

Grantee:Daryl R. Davis and Christa M. Zane, as Tenants by the Entirety

2016-012895
AU6 2 9 016

SALEM, OR



THIS SPACERESERVED FORRECORDER'S USE

Afterrecording return to:
Daryl R. Davis and ChristaM. Zane
449 Bailey Drive
Roseburg, OR97471

Until a change is requestedall tax statements
shall be sent to the following address:
Daryl R. Davis and ChristaM. Zane
449 Bailey Drive
Roseburg,OR97471

File No. 1088074M-------------

STATUTORYWARRANTYDEED

Richard E. Stratton and Sally A. Stratton, as Tenants by the Entirety,
Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

Daryl R. Davis and Christa M. Zane, as Tenants by the Entirety,
Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County ofDouglas and State ofOregon free ofencumbrances except
as specifically set forth herein:

Lot 13,Happy Valley Estates, Douglas County, Oregon.

FORINFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, THE l\11AP/TAX ACCT #(S) ARE REFERENCEDHERE:

28-06W-03BD-00200

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is $429,000.00.
The above-described property is free ofencumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as ofthe date of this deed and
those shown below, if any:

2016-2017 Real Property Taxes, a lien not yet due and payable

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP O 9 2016

SALEM,OR

2016-012895

RECEIVED BY OWRD

~uG ~ s_~a1s J
SALEM, OR



Page 2 StatutoryWarrantyDeed
EscrowNo. 108807AM

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING TI-IJS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSONTRANSFERRJNG FEE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND
SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 T09AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON
L A WS 2009, ANDSECTIONS 2 TO 7 , CHAPTER S, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT
ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED INTHIS INSTRUMENT INVIOLATION OFAPPLICABLE LAND
USE LAWS ANDREGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING TI-ITS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECKWITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THATTHE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED1S A LAWFULLY
ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 2 I5.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES
OF THELOT OR PARCEL, TODETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITSAGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUTTHE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING
PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.3'.05 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGONLAWS 2009, AND
SECTIONS<B:O-l_:HAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 20 I0.

Dated.. ofAugust, 2016.
,, Oz&A<act#,

of€.s
: u, --a,,it.ZZo

tary Public fiu..t ·,state o(,~n
Resit@ie ae y(/\$ {
Commission Ex i s: ~ :i.) ..,

//-5
-

. -"°'oPPICIALSEAL
1SHANNON B CAMPBELL

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 472347

/& COMMISSION EXPIRESNOVEMBER 05, 2016

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP O 9 2016

SALEM, OR

RECEIVED BYOWRD

AUG 2 9.016

2016-012895 - - - ~ . - -· ------ ... SALEM,OR
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INVOICE# _

PERMIT

APPLICATION

725 SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lax)

RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 121247

TRANSFER
CASH:

D
CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

I]708$) iomat oss ISOOj
1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 VS Lease 0244 MuniWaterMgmt. Plan 0245Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS 'IYIIII

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB(IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER
0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE
$

s
$

EXAM FEE

s

0202
0204

0219
0220

$
$
$ 5 ,
$
$

-

-
RECORD FEE

$
$

LICENSE FEE
$
$

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELLCONSTSTART FEE
MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITYI 0607 TREASURY
0233
0231

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

LIC NUMBER

I IIst][s
[@

TREASURY OTHER/ROX

[@

121247

F[MD•TlTE

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II _

DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT:

Distribution-Whit e C opy - C u s t ome r, Ye ll o w Copy • F i s c a l , B l u e Copy- ile, B ut t C o p y · F i sca l



Oregon
·• •·· Kate Brown, Governor

August 31, 2016

Daryl R. Davis
449 Bailey Drive
Roseburg, Oregon 97471

Reference: Application S-88090, Permit S-54955

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 SummerSt NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

The requested assignment could not be made as the request is not signed by the party requesting
assignment. I am returning your request and check.

erry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Request and check

cc: File



.
• Completion Checklist for CWRE Claims ofBeneficial Use Application 415'-~ ~ e-~6

Date Received _4/2-s/2o le
CWRE Name ZS, Recd claimLogged<
Ftle Marked <2
Oversized Map#
RevieweC.. z(Jc

2.9

MapReview:
____t::'&iapon polyester film (OAR 690-014-0170(1) & 310-00S0(l)(b)
Application & permit#; or transfer # (OAR 690-014-0100(1)
-Disclaimer (OAR 690-014-0170(5)_orh arrow (OAR690-310-00502)c)
CWRE stamp and signature (OAR690-014& 310-0050)
~opriate scale (I"= 1320', l" =400', or the original full-size scale of the countyassessor map) (014& 310)
Township, range, section, and tax lot numbers (0AR 690-310-0050(4)

Source illustrated ifsurface water (0AR 690-014-01703)
Point(s) ofdiversionor appropriation (illustrated) (0AR 690014(4) & 690-310-0050)
__Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (coordinates)(OAR 690014(4) & 690-310-0050)
__Conveyance structures illustrated (pump, pipelines, ditches, etc.) (OAR 690-310-0050)
__Description of the location, in relation to the point of divers.ion or appropriation, of any fish screens, by-pass devices,

and measuringdevices required (OAR 690--014(4)
__Place ofuse (1/4 l/4, or projected 1/4 1/4 lines within DLCs, orGovLots; if irrigation, # of acres ineachsubdivision;

if for domestic or humanconsumption, location of dwellingor spigot) (OAR690-310-0050, 690-014, 690-380-
6010)

Report Review:

~nform or formatprovided by the Department (OAR 690-014-0100(1)
~pplication& permit#; or transfer # (OAR 690-014)
~Ownership information (OAR 690-014)
Pate ofsurvey (OAR 690-014)
__Person interviewed (OAR 690-014)
+County (OAR 690-014)

Description of conveyancessystem (from POD to POU) (OAR 690-014-0100)
Source(s) of water (OAR 690-014-0100)
__Use, period of use, and rate for use (OAR 690-014-0100)
__Place of use location (0AR 690-014-0100)
__Type of use (0AR 690-014-0100)
__Extent of use (OAR 690-014-0100)
Rate and Duty (OAR 690-014-0100)
__Diversion rate for each use (OAR 690-014-0100)
__Diversion works description (pumpmake, serial model, capacity, and description) (0AR690-014-0100)
__System capacity (0AR 690-014-0100)

__Calculated capacity of system (required)
Measured amountofuse {optional)

__Perm.it/Transfer Final Order Conditions (OAR690-014-0100)
Time limits
Initial water level measurements
___Annual static water level measurements

Measurement, recording, and reporting
_Meter/measuring device

1 I) __Water use reporting
~Fish screening and/or by-pass
__Pump test (groundwater)

Other conditions

~stampand signature (OAR690-014-0100)
Signature(s) of permittce oftransfer holder (OAR 690-014-0I00)

DEF= deficient
NIA=Not Applicable

I

I
I

. . - . ...-. --~--~-.J.P.,, ,;;,ar,.:;.,etwl•,fdii:ltiffii I

S:\groups\wr\certs\Resource Center\Forms-checklists-Mailing Instructioos\COBU7-10-201S Checklist



..
Map and COBU reviewed
___Conflict check Any Conflicts?
Check for ownership

StaffRecommendations:
Proofto the Satisfaction has been established to the full extent as described In the permit or transfer
order.

Proof to the Satisfaction has been not been established to the full extent as described in the permit or
transfer order and the right should be limited as follows: _

Proofto the Satisfaction has not been established for the following reasons: _
Proposed Actions:
Send letter requesting the following items/information:. _
Send letter recommending extension to cure deficiencies:. _

Can certificate be processed further?
Y es

If"Yes":
Proposed
___Final

Mailing list:

Proposed:

Final:

Certificate #­

S:\groups\wrcerts\Resource Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructi onsCOBU Checklist 7/10/2015

iii iii tiiiiii iauau on-so--«--+-----·

}
I
I
I



CLAIM OF
BENEFICIAL USE

for SurfaceWater Permits
claiming 0.1 cfs or less

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

A fee of $175 must accompany this form for permits
with priority dates after July 8, 1987.

A separate form shall be completed for each permit.

In cases where apermit has been amended through thepermit amendmentprocess, a separate claimfor the
permit amendment is not required. Incorporate thepermit amendment into the claimfor thepermit.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at:
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pages/wr/cwre info.aspx

The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-01104).

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to
you. Every item must have a response. Ifany requested information does not apply to the claim, insert
"NA." Do not delete or alter any section of this form unless directed by the form. The Department may
require the submittal of additional information from an..y water user or authorized agent.

"Section 8" of this form is intended to aid in the completion ofthis form and should not be submitted.

Ifyou have questions regarding the completion of thisform, please call 503-986-0900 and ask for the
Certificate Section.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for
expedited services. Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that would
not otherwise be available. This programmeans a certificate may be issued in abouta month. For more
information on this program see:
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pages/mgmt _reimbursement authority.aspx

SECTIONl

GENERAL INFORMATION
1. File Information

I APPLICATION#S-88090
PERMIT # (IF APPLICABLE) I PERMlT AMENDMENT# (IF APPLICABLE)
S-54955

COBU Form SW small - July 1, 2013 Page 1 of 10

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 2 5 2016

SALEM, OR WR



2. PropertyOwner (current owner information)

APPLICANT/BUSINESSNAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.

Richard & SaUv Stratton 541-391-8381
ADDRESS
449 BaileyDrive
CITY I STATE I ZlP I E-MAIL
Roseburg OR 97471

Ifthe current property owner isnot the permit holder of record, it is recommendedthat an assignment be filed
with the Department. Eachpermit holder ofrecordmustsign thisform.
3. Perm.it holder ofrecord (this may, or maynot, be the current property owner)

PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD
Richard & Sally Stratton
ADDRESS
449 Bailey Drive
CITY I STATE [s
Roseburg OR 97471

ADDITIONALPERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD

ADDRESS

CITY I STATE ZIP

4. Date of Site Inspection: [June9.2015_,
5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project:

NAME DATE ASSOCIATIONWITH THEPROJECT

Richard Stratton 6-9-15 Landowner II

6. County: [DouglasI
7. 1f anyproperty described in the place of use of the permit final order is excluded from this report, identify
the owner ofrecord for that property (ORS 537.230(4)):

Add additional tables for owners ofrecord as needed

OWNER OF RECORD
NA
ADDRESS

CITY I STATE ZI

..

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 2 5 2016

SALEM, OR
COBU Form SW small - July l, 2013 Page 2 of 10 WR



SECTION2
SIGNATURES

CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature

The facts contained in this Claim ofBeneficial Use are true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge.

Seal and Signature

5€245

NA".-. .D
---3o.I
4.1-1- ...., .....

l Exp!re::: C::?c. 31, 20 ,,,. I

CWRENAME I PHONENO. I AomTIONAL CONTACTNO.
Nathan R. Reed 541-784-7191 NA
ADDRESS
1113 SE Cass Ave
CITY I STATE [ I E-MAIL
Roseburg OR 97470 nreed68@hotmail.com

Permit Holder's ofRecord Signature or Acknowledgement

Each permit holder ofrecord must sign thisform in the spaceprovided below.

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best ofmyknowledge. I request
that the Department issue a water right certificate.

SIGNATURE

COBU Form SW small -July 1, 2013

PRINTORTYPENAME TITLE

Cc ST7S: LAU owe
SLY ST1TToN LAD old?

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 2 5 2016

SALEM, OR

Page 3 of 10 WR



. ., , u, __,,,

POD SOURCE TRIBUTARY
NAMEORNUMBER
PODl South Umpqua River Umpqua River
POD2 Galesville Reservoir (R-9964) Cow Creek- -

SECTION 3
CLAIM DESCRIPTION

1 POD source and, iffrom surface water the tributary:

Mar. 1-Oct. 31

I IGATION,
OPTYPE

Lawn/Garden

· fuse, and rate for each use:

IrrigationPOD

2.

Total Quanti ofWater Used 1.80 AF

3. Provide a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace the water
system from each point of diversion to the place of use:
Contracted stored water from Galesville is drawn from the South Umpqua at the POD through a
fish screen up 2"ABS intake line through 2 Hp centrifugal pump, flow meter and check valve. The
water is pumped 2" PVC mainline to the distribution system zoned irrigation and an 85 gallon
bladder pressure tank.
Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify the location ofthe point(s) ofdiversion, Donation
Land Claims (DLC), GovernmentLots (GLot), and Quarter-Quarters (QQ).

4. Variations:

Was the use developed differently from what was authorized by the permit, YES
permit amendment final order, or extension final order? If yes, describe below.
(e.g. "Thepermit allowed threepoints ofdiversion. The water user only developedone ofthepoints." or "Thepermit allowed

40.0 acres ofirrigation. Thewater user only developed 10.0 acres.")
The permit allowed 0.80 acres of irrigation (lot size). Thewater user is irrigating 0.65 acres (due to
impermeable areas, i.e. home and drive.)

5. Claim Summary:

0.80

AMOUNTOF USE
WATER

MEASURED

0.06 cfs ,Irrigation0.08 cfs0.01 cfsPOD

POD/POA MAXIMUM
NAMEOR #

COBUFonn SW small -July 1, 2013 Page 4 of 10

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 2 5 2016

SALEM, OR
WR



SECTION 4

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Are there multiple PODs?

If "YES" you will need to copy and complete Sections 4B through 4E for each POD.

POD Name or Number this section describes (only needed ifthere is more than one):

NO

A. Place ofUse
Attach Claim of Beneficial Use map.

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots
(GovLot), Quarter-Quarters (QQ), and if for irrigation, the number of acres irrigated within each projected
DLC, GovLot, and QQ.

B. Diversion and Delivery System Information
Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of
diversion to the place of use.

1. Is a pump used? YES
ff "NO" items 2 through item 5 may be deleted.

2 P Infump ormat1on
MANUFACTURER MODEL - SERIAL TYPE (CENTRIFUGAL, TURBINE OR

NUMBER SUBMERSIBLE)
Gould HSC20 CO263760 Centrifugal

3. Theoretical Pw ·
HORSEPOWER

PSI
LIFT FROM SOURCE TO PUMP
IF A WELL, THEWATERLEVEL

DURINGPUMPING

LIFTFROM PUMP
TO PLACEOF USE

TOTALPUMP
OUTPUT
IN CFS,

2.0 60 6 15 0.08

60 psi= 152.4 feet, Q = (Hp x eff.)/(Sum Total Head)= (2.0 x 6.61)/(152.4+6+15) = 0.08 cfs

1/80 x 0.65 Ac= 0.01 cfs

INITIAL METER ENDINGMETER DURATION OF TIME a 'UMPOUTPUT
READING READING OBSERVED (INCFS)

13265 gal 13315 gal 2:00 minutes 0.06

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

COBU Form SW small=July l, 2013 Page 5 ofl0
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.
6 .S rinkl Inti. ip er ormatuon

SIZE OPERATING SPRINKLER TOTAL MAXIMUM -.

TOTAL SPRINKLEROUTPUT
PSI OUTPUT NUMBER OF NUMBERUSED (CFS)

(GPM) SPRINKLERS
Maxi- 60 6.4 28 6 0.09

-
Paw
Pop-up 60 3.7 4 4 0.03

Reminder: For sprinkler output determination use the reference information at the end of this document.

7. Additional notes or comments relatedto the system:

C. Storage
1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (e.g. storage tank,
bulge in system I reservoir)

D. Gravity Flow Pipe
(THEDEPARTMENTTYPICALLY USES THEHAZEN-WILLIAM'S FORMULA FORAGRAV!TY FLOWPIPE SYSTEM)

1. Does the system involve a gravity flowpipe?

E. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch
(THE DEPARTMENTTYPICALLY USESMANNING'S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)

1. Provide description and calculations ifnecessary:

NO

NO

COBU Form SW small - July 1, 2013 Page 6 of 10
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SECTIONS
CONDITIONS

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order shall be addressed.
Reports that do not address all performance related conditionswill be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Permits and any extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates: the date when the actual
construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the date when the
complete application ofwater to the proposed use was to be completed. These datesmay be referred to as
ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines established in
h . . final dt e permit or extension or er:

DATEFROM DATE DESCRIPTIONOFACTIONSTAKENBY
,:

PERMIT ACCOMPLISHED WATERUSERTOCOMPLYWlTM1iliE

- - - TIME LIMITS
ISSUANCEDATE 8-27-2015

-

BEGIN
CONSTRUCTION(A)
COMPLETE
CONSTRUCTION(B) --

COMPLETE 10-1-2020 The Stratton's took ownership in
APPLICATION OF June 2005. Current system was in
WATER (C) place.

MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN PERMIT OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISSUANCEAND THE DATETO
COMPLETELY APPLY WATER

2. Is there an extension final order(s)?

3. Measurement Conditions:

a. Does the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order require the installation of
a meter or approved measuring device? YES

If"NO", items 3b through 3frelating to Ihis section may be deleted
Reminder: Ifa meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate
the location ofthe device in relation to the pointofdiversion.

NO

b. Has a meter been installed?

c. Meter Information

YES

PODNAME MANUFACTURER SERIAL# CONDITION CURRENTMETER DATE - II

oR # (W@RKTNG ORNOT) READING INSTALLED
POD Netafim 15­ working 13315 gal Prior to June

505015342 2005

RECEIVED BY OWRD

4. Recording and reporting conditions

a. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department? NO

5. Fish Screening

a. Are any points ofdiversion required to be screened to prevent fish from entering the point of
diversion? YES

If "NO", items 5b through 5e relating to this section may be deleted.

COBUForm SW small -July 1, 2013 Page 7 of IO
APR 2 5 2016 WR



.
Reminder: If fish screening devices were required, the COBU map must indicate their
location in relation to the pointofdiversion.

b. Has the fish screening been installed?

c. When was the fish screening installed?

YES

[ DATE
I Replaced in 2012 Richard Stratton

Reminder: Ifthe permit or transfer final order was issued on or after Februarv 1, 2011, the fish screen is
reqaired to be approved by the Oregon DepartmentofFish and Wildlife regardless ofthe rate ofdiversion.

d. If the diversion involves a pump and the total diversion rate of all rights at the
point of diversion is less than 225 gpm (0.5 cfs):

• Has the self-certification form previously been submitted to the Department?
• Ifnot, go to http://www.oregon.gov/owrd[Pages/pubs/forms.aspx , complete and

attach a copy of the self-certification form to this claim, and send a copy of it
to the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW).

Reminder: Failure to submit evidence ofa timely installed fish screen may result in an
unfavorable determination. The ODFW selfcertification form needs to have been previously
submitted or be attached to this form.

e. If the diversion does not involve a pump or the total diversion rate of all rights at the
point of diversion is 225 gpm (0.5 cfs) or greater:

• Has the ODFW approval been previously submitted? NA
• Ifnot, contact and work with ODFW to ensure compliance. To demonstrate

compliance, provide signed documentation from ODFW. A form is available at
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/Pages/pubs/forms.aspx

Reminder: Failure to submit evidence ofa timely installed fish screen may result in an unfavorable
determination. In order to receive a favorable approval, the ODFW/WRD "Fish Screen Inspection"
form needs to have been previously submitted or be attached to this form.

6. By-pass Devices
a. Are any points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from
entering the point of diversion?

7. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, or extension final order

a. Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if it was disturbed?

b. Other conditions?

If "YES" to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user's actions to
comply with the condition(s):

NO

NO

NO
YES

The use of this water right is subject to the terms and conditions of contract I-2015-13, or a satisfactory
replacement, between applicant and Douglas County.

COBU Form SW small-July I, 2013 Page 8 of10
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SECTION6
ATTACHMENTS

Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report:

l ATTACHMENTNAME DESCRIPTION --
ODFWLetter Fish Screen Certification
COBU Map Final Survev

SECTION7
CLAIM OF BENEFICIALUSEMAP

The Claim ofBeneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1" = 1320 feet,
l" = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. Ifthe basis of the survey is
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo identification number.

A Rhino 650 handheld GPS was used to locate pertinent features along with Douglas County GIS using
2012 1 meter resolution aerials.

Map Checklist

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below.
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

Disclaimer ("This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property ownership
lines")

Map on polyester film.

Appropriate scale (1= 400 feet, 1" = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor
map)

Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots

Ifirrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims, Government Lots,
Quarter-Quarters

Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion

Locations ofmeters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion

C ill d (p . I d h RECEIVED BY OWRDonveyance structures lustrate umps, reservoirs, pipelines, litches, etc.)

Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates) APR 2 5 2016
Tax lot boundaries and numbers

SALEM, ORSource illustrated if surface water

COBU Form SW small- July l, 2013 Page 9 of IO WR



[] Application and permit number or transfer number

] North arrow

] Legend

[g} CWRE stamp and signature

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 2 5 2016

SALEM, OR
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Oregon
JohnA. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor

Department of Fish andWildlife
RogueWatershedDistrict Office

1495 East Gregory Road
Central PointQR 97502

(541) 826-8774
(541) 826-8776
dfw.state.or.us

September 29, 2015

Richard and Sally Stratton
449 Bailey Dr.
Roseburg, OR 97471

Dear Rick and Sally,

Regarding OWRDwater right permitS-54955 (application S-88090), ODFW is satisfied
that the condition for fish screening at the point-of-diversion has been met, and has
determined that a fish passage device isnot required.

Sincerely,

Rich Kilbane
SWField Coordinator
Fish Screening and Passage Program

(541) 826-8774 ext. 243 ·

Cc: Nathan Reed, CWRE

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 2 5 2016
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

May 5, 2016

Richard and Sally Stratton
449 Bailey Drive
Roseburg OR 97471

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

On April 25, 2016 the Water Resources Department received the Claim of Beneficial Use
(COBU) for the following file(s):

Application S-88090 Permit S-54955

The COBU included a report and map. In the future the Department will review your
submittal. At that time we will review these items and provide a final certificate,
proposed certificate, or a request for additional information.

If you are interested in having your COBU reviewed sooner, you may pay to have your
file processed immediately, using the ReimbursementAuthority program, which is
described at: http://www_yrd_state.or.us/OWRD/mgmt _reimbursement _authority.shtml

Customer Service phone: (503) 986-0801

If you sell the property, please contact tbe Department, or have the new owners contact
the Department about the need to file an assignment.

Cc: file



BEFORE THEWATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter ofWater Rights Application
S-88090, Douglas County

)
)

FINAL ORDER
APPROVING THEUSE OF

STORED WATER

Authority

ORS 537.147 establishes the process by which an application to use stored water exclusively may be
submitted. OARChapter 690, Divisions 310 and 340 implement the statute, and provide the Department's
procedures and criteria for evaluating applications to use stored water exclusively.

Findings ofFact

I. On May l1, 2015, Richard and Sally Stratton submitted an application for a water-use permit
pursuant to ORS 537.147.

2. The Department provided public notice of the application in the Department's weekly public notice
on June 9, 20 I 5. A 30-day comment period followed.

3. The Department has evaluated the application and any comments received, and finds that no
public interest in ORS 537.170(8) would be affected adversely by the proposed use.

Conclusions ofLaw

Application S-88090 is consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.147, and OAR Chapter 690.

Now Therefore, it is Ordered:

Application S-88090 is approved, and Permit Number S-54955 is issued as limited by the conditions
contained therein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon on

E. Timothy Wallin, Water Rights Program Manager
for Thomas M. Byler, Director

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition theDirector for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall bedeemed denied.

S-88090.krf Page 1 of2



This order was produced byKim French. Ifyou have any questions about any of the statements contained
in this document, I can be reached at 503-986-0816 or Kim.R.French@wrd.state.or.us.

Ifyou have other questions aboutthe Department or any of its programs please contactour Customer Service
Groupat 503-986-0801. Address aJI other correspondence to: WaterRights Section, Oregon Water Resources
Department, 725 Summer StNE, Suite A, Salem OR 97301-1266, Fax: 503-986-0901.

S-88090.krf Page 2 of2



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO:

RICHARD OR SALLY STRATTON
449 BAILEY DR
ROSEBURG OR 97471

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATIONFILENUMBER: S-88090

SOURCE OF WATER: GALESVILLE RESERVOIR, CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMIT R-9964,
TRIBUTARY TO UMPQUA RIVER

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 0.8 ACRE

MAXIMUM VOLUME: 1.80 ACRE FEET (OR AS FURTHER- LIMITED BY CONTRACT}

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 11, 2015

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH I THROUGH OCTOBER 31

Authorized Point of Re-Diversion·

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing
for the same lands, shall be limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.23 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season ofeach year. The right to the use of the water for the above purpose
is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

Authorized Place ofUse:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances
28 S 6W WM 3 SENW 1340 FEET SOUTH AND 2230 FEET EAST FROM

NW CORNER, SECTION 3

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a totalizing flow meter at
each point of re-diversion, and maintain the meter(s) in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter(s); where a meter is located within a
private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of
water used, and may require the pennittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as established
by the Director. In addition, the Director may require the permittee to report general water-use
information, the periods of water use, and the place and nature of use of water under the permit.
The Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

S-88090.krf Page I of2 Permit S-54955
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D. The Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative measuring and
reporting procedures for review and approval.

The water user shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening and fish passage devices consistent with
current Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish
from enteringthe proposed diversion, while passage devices provide adequate upstream and downstream
passage for fish. The required screen and passage devices are to be in place and functional, and approved
in writing byODFW prior_to diversion ofwater. The water user may submit evidence in writing that
ODFW bas determined screens and/or passage devices are not necessary.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

1. Failure to complywith any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but not
limited to, restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

2. Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner of rotation in the use of
water and such agreement is placed in writing and filed by such water users with the watermaster,
and such rotation system does not infringe upon such prior rights of any water user not a party to
such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water accordingto such agreement.

3. This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new
regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve
this end.

4. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use
goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

5. The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to
satisfy all prior rights, including prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

6. If the riparian area is disturbed in the process ofdeveloping a point of diversion, the permittee
shall be responsible for restoration and enhancement of such riparian area in accordance with
ODFW's Fish andWildlife Habitat Mitigation Policy OAR 635-415. For purposes ofmitigation,
the ODFW Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Goals and Standards, OAR Chapter 635, Division
415, shall be followed.

7. Completion ofconstruction and application of the water shall be made within five years of the date
of permit issuance. If beneficial use of permitted water has not been made before this date, the
permittee may submit an application for extension of time, which may be approved based upon the
merit of the application.

8. Within one year after making beneficial use of water, the permittee shall submit a claim of
beneficial use, which includes a map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner.

Issued hag1271 201s.

E. Timothy Wallin, Water Rights ProgramManager
for Thomas M. Byler, Director

S-88090.krf Page 2 of2 Permit S-54955
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Water Right .Applicatien Map for
Richard and Sally Stratton
NW 1/4 Sec. 3 T.28S. R.6W.

Douglas County
Scale 1 " = 500'
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Point of Diversion is 1340 ft. South and 2230 ft. East
from the Northwest corner of Section 3. RECEIVED BY OWRD
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Mailing List for FO

Application: S-88090

Permit: S-54955

Original mailed to Applicant with CBU form:

RICHARD AND SALLY STRATTON
449 BAILEY DR
ROSEBURG OR 97471

Scheduled MailingDate:

Copies Mailed

y: TO
(STAFF)

(DATE)

Copies ofFO sent to:

1. File S-88090

2. Water Availability (Shawn Ortiz-Turner)

3. Douglas County, 1036 SE Douglas Ave, Roseburg, OR 97470 1 ATTrJ: il/llTt'flrJ /lEt:."'JJ

Copies ofMap sent to (remcmber to reduce copy margins):

I. Watennaster District 15, Dave S. Williams

2. Region: SW REGION



Water Right .Application Map for
Richard and Sally Stratton
NW 1/4 Sec. 3 li.28S. R.6W.

Douglas County
Scale 1" = 500'
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Expedited SecondaryFinal Order Checklist

Application #: S-88090 Applicant: _RICHARD STRAITON

□ Large Totalizing ~ LOO AF

/socs«r ussueonses»(K-.Uh,;1.6fr;5lots
Atos@ tussoeosso»_I"--po.'hh,1.fF;dllfol3's._9.23@£

T r Zzs
0/LConditions _

~edium Totalizing < I 00 AF

Use "Large" for temp control (including NU), or when the applicant is a government entity
Le t6>

/so«rrow»e satessore4. sos sos«as«roes»ssr: sisea._-14at_
/storage contract □ NA □ BOR ~ugCo □ Corp ofEng □ needed /4n1ined--~--_---=r;J=....Oa.......:.l--=S:====----'-l_"j,._.._ _

LLand use ~proved □ not approved □ being pursued □ county notified □ NA

_LPOU conflict □ NA ~ □ No, different sources □ No, make up a deficiency in rate □ No, existing not at max. rate

□ Yes, cc: _

□Yes _

fee is supplemental, checked for primary rights w/ diffsource ~A □ Yes limits _

✓App w/in a District boundary per hllp://apps.wrd.st:lle.or.us/apps/gis/wr_irrigation/ ~

vorQM ~ □ will complete construction within 20 years
□ Fujii reviewed recommendations _

/o«a @ la l15 Comment Deadline_'-1_'-(q__/1_5 _

_LElectronic/written comments? ~o □ Yes-----------~m~I? □ No □ Yes

/4ere there any comments that raise a public interest described in ORS 537.170(8)? efNo □ Yes; issue a PFO

LAuthorized agent specified ~ o needed □Yes _

□ DOA Food Safety Division
(bottled water)

_/copy Lo D SWR
□ ER
□ NCR

□ agent
o CWRE

□ a.Lo.
□ DOA
□ CTU1R (if w/in Umat Basin)

□city _
(w/in 5-mile muni wells)

□ NW Planning Council
CRIFC
□ US Fish & Wildlife

□ DEQ RegMang
(303D)

NEVER State Parks (even ifsww)



Application #: S-88090 Applicant: _RICHARD STRATTON

Base Fee Water_Amount(O)

so jsssa] 4,rs2ore sos
AFat $1 each

(base)

=

=

+
(Q)

= 5IO
(total exam fee)

EXAM FEE REQUIRED 510 RECORDING FEE REQUIRED soorsoo@@@
EXAM FEE RAID . 5t RECORDING FEE PAID -120
STILL OWED a STILL OWED _£_

_/4p/map meet min. req ~ o No □ ALO info o map o legal
(If no, don't do an FO yet; send a certi fied letter.)

£6ore 3-54155 _FOw/ draft permit; still needed:

fees

easement

st water contract

land use

Name: Kim French Date: 7/15/2015 Peer Reviewer:

The purpose of this checklist is to be used as a working document by DepartmenL staff to aid in the production of the related Initial
Review, Proposed Final Order, or Final Order. It is not intended to be a complete record of all factors which were considered to
produce the document, nor is it intended to serve any purpose other than that stated above. The related Initial Review, Proposed Final
Order. or Final Order is intended to stand alone as the record of factors considered in its production.

Revised 08/05/14



Point ofDiversion Characteristics http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_review/wr_pod_trsqq_features...

I of I

Point of Diversion Characteristics
Right: App: S 8.8090 *
Name: RICHARDSTRATTON

TRSOO: 28.00S-06.00W-03-SENW

County: Douglas
Basin: Umpqua

WM District: 15
WM Region: SW

Withdrawn Area: SOUTH UMPQUA RIVER
WAB: S_LUMPQUAR LUMPOL!A R-_AT MOUTH(35D)

Priority WAB: S UMPQUA R@ mouth (OWRD: Poor, ©DFW: Highest) (351)
Rule 4D: Rules apply

GroundwaterRestricted Area:
Scenic Water Way:

Division 33: STATEWIDE
Water Quality Limited: Yes

TRSOO: 3 l.00S-04.00W-28-SWNE

County: Douglas
Basin: Umpqua

WMDistrict: 15
WM Region: SW

Withdrawn Area: SOUTHUMPQUA RIVER

WAS: CO\V CR> S LJ.l'vlPOUA R=AB WINDY CIL{10'5713}
Priority WAB: COW CR ab WINDY CR(OWRD: Poor,ODFW: Highest) (70573)

Rule 4D: Rules apply
Groundwater Restricted Area:

ScenicWaterWay:
Division 33: STATEWIDE

Water Quality Limited: Yes

7/15/2015 3:27PM



App: -> d809U ""

Place ofUse Conflict Report
The following rights have acreage in the same quarter-quarts:rasApp: S 88090 *

http://apps.l).vra.sfate.or.uslappstwr/.wr_,r_evi~w'/wr_c.oin~i'dent:._JW11.asp~·1snp,_itl=184134

mght Name

CERT;88-141 CF• TOM MICHAELS

CERT66'l7 OR• OREGONDEPARTMENTOFFISHAND WILDLIFE

CFRT:6i155 OR• COUNTY OF DOUGLAS; WATER RESOURCESSURVEY

PERMIT- S 53~68 • RICrlAIU) BAR.RETI

PERMITS 53856 • STEPHENWILKERSON

PERMIE $ 53840.° GARY '.i\RNETT

Pl'.RMIT: S 54034 ' VERLIN MILLS

PERMIT- S 5•1l45' LEIGHTON STUMPE

PERMIT; S 5~ THOMAS MEIER

r.lillM.II:JLl.1~ CRAIO BENNINOT0N

1 of I

Decree App Permit Cert Priority Stntus Use T-R-S-QQ DLG Gov't Lot Acres

S· 1000~ S-GCi68 88441 220/1925 NC IM 2$,IIOS•O<i:OOW-03.SENW Ba 0.0000

S-57!\ II s-43057 66237 5/12/1978 NC F\V 28:00S-0_6.J)OW-Q3·SENW 03
Yl642 5-;18635. 6.7.35S NC Fl '2K(l:QS-0.6.00\V•03-SEN\\I ~

S-84880 S-S3868· !1/10/2001 NC lR 28.00S-06.00\V-03·sA ffi 3%
S-84861 S-53856 9/1012001 NC IR 2g.00S-06.00W-OJ-~ !:fl yo 4°
S-85059 S-S3840 '2/20/2002 NC IR 28.00S-06.00\V-03-S~~ 6:1 _v?oo ,oa
S-85623 S-54034 5.':!3/2003 NC Ill 2S.OOS-06.0.0W-03•~V ~ o69°
S-86071 S-S4145 Sif311004 NC IR woos-osoow-sos-s[] y \0?
S-8.6184 S-~4 l_l/9 311n_oo·s NC IR ».oos-o6.oow-ov-s[] 9 90°
S-8"iS94 S-S4704 3123/iO!Q NC IR is.oos-o:&.oow-0J-~ 63 ,2 1



Standard Application Completeness Checklist
Minimum Requirements (0AR 690-JIO-OOJO)(ORS 5J7.-IOOJ

This is the checklist used by WRD staff

WM Dist.#

D Kerri0 Kim

I'
Priority Date~ - (Y)<¥] - I S-

Amount

Applicaiion S- [;f',ojo ..--- Count)~Us- S

Township 2:8' S Range -1o...w Section 5
L.3 are u. Tr f

wees. £dk Sal
Receipt No. /(:S-gag / Ca'ieworker Assigned:~Barbe

cctl.'d landowner's name and mailing address must be listedD

A signed statement declaring the existence of either wrincn authorization or an easement permitting
access to land crossed by the proposed ditch canal or other work must be submined.

SApplication: Source of water must 01.' indic:•atc:d. G a.,(-esv, l (..e_~r Ven.'<r '
0 f the source is stored water, is the storc.:J "ater component filled out and docs the applicant own p,4f,

,[ reservoir or include: a non-expired agrc.:cmt!nt for stored water? (ORS 537.400) D qq~ tJ
J !O ~;-.C \ NOTE: A s11rfi1C't! warer applirnrir111 n1111wr befiled at the same time as a Reservoir orAlt Re.,·,•n•oir if ir f'-.,.. )CJ.J:" l,~t\ 11'i// hefor the use ofthe stored water under the PROPOSED Rcse1w1ir ap11lirnrio11, Exp. Secondary (£2).

, [[' g4£fer stored waternot under contract. is the sure authorized undera-permit. certificate. or deeree?

Contact info: Applicant/Organization Name and i\lailing Address

Signature (in ink) of all applicants.or the applicant's autho1zed agent (\n_c1J.1dc ti_t~e~nhority if for an
organization or corpora@o». 5ll>'valls did A}» 5ij0.
~opcny O\\ nership: Does the applicant own all the land for the proposed project? ~ l :N--

lfNo:

Permit or Cerificate issued?'}/Permit 0r Certificate# _

N/t'--r:J l-or a G\\'Application: Well Development Tables completed and/or a well log report included (if existing)

~posed watrr use -:J._:.,-,,-; :J Df D • g A c_
,.,E:t Amount of water from each source in GPi\l, CFS, or AF l. ?5 AF-
~Period of use indicated '('()0,../r~ l ,- C:) C...~ 3 (

,J{~lemental irrigation, primary acreage or underlying permit or ceniftcatc number listed
(Primary and S11ppleme11wl lrriga1io11 roums as 2 11ses)

rater i\ lanagcmcnt Section (Estimates if the \\'{/{l!r system has /IOI been designed)

resource Protection Section (NIAfor Groundwater)

rd(fi:~w,dard resen-oir applications: Preliminary plans and specifications including dam height, width,
JV ~width and surface area for each reserrnir.

~ Project schedule (Ifsystem is already completed, indicate "existing.")

Grnup,\"r\Cus1omer S<!n ,c.: Group\i..:mpla1..:,\s1.indarcl opp d1.:cklm 10/28/2011AM



~/~ntal dai- . "" cndo,ed (if nccdcdl
D F 1 ;-,,1 (:\funicipal or Quasi-~lunicipal)

Spring Description Sheet (if source is a spring)

/:compktcd Land-Use Form or receipt signed and dated by the appropriate planning departmenl offo.:ials.
Please be certain that the Land-Usefor111 lists nil land( i11rnfrcdand all uses proposed. Date of signature must
be within the pas, 12 1110111hs.

~Legal Description of all 1hc properties involved where water is di\cned. crossi:d. and used. The Legal
description includes a metes and bounds or other government survey description. A copy of the deed. land
sales contract or titk insurance policy can provide this infonnmion. or applicanl may submit a lot book rcpon
prepared by a title company. Copies of ta bill are nm acci:ptable.

~proposed source S NOT irclc one) restricted or withdrawn from further npproprintion.
NOTE: If it is withdrawn under RS 538, then return application andfees. lf it is withdrawn by other means,
occepl the application anda llt'glltirt• IR will be issued.

~map must meet all thc minimum requirements ofOAR 690-310-0050.

Rec Fee Paid
$ _
$ _

__add'I Opod/poa Duse@' ____,c=a
add'I res @ SI25 ea

ETownship. Range,Section
ft" Location of main canals, ditches. pipelines or numes (if POA/POD is outsick of POU)
~lace of use, 1/4-Ws and tax lot clearly identified
~n:n map scak not less than 4" = l mile (I"= 1320 f1.): example:-.: I"= 100 f1., I"= 200 ft.
,,.ei-Lm:ation of each diversion point, well or dam by reference to a recognized public land sun·ey comer.
~ltiplc ,,ells shall be uniqul.!ly labeled. and identified on well logs if existing.
~ Rc:fercnce comer on map
~rth Direc1ional S) mbol
~umher of acre!-- per i-' if for irrigation, nursery. or agriculture

['S{K ..l:l F"c:n ,, st,md,ud""lt:ser\'Oir application Lo store 2: 9.2 acre feet AND having a dam height 2: IO feet, map
must be prepared by a CWRE t g f\-

radfoe +tat st-''ts fas Go(es«illRs.
h. s4so: sesssens s450

T'CFS @' $JOO S Mitigation Fee S _
__add' I CFS @ S300 ea co.b..$_ Ar up to 20 AF @ S30 ea S_2 Rec Fee Tmal

add'I AF@ SI ea S _

Exam Fee Total
Exam Fee Paid

<,(s 5/0.-
- "°s ,'2 IQ.-

Amount ReLUmed S _

1 Date: -=-5........-_,_,,/2-=-----..__( ......$::'----

10/28/20114.M



DOUGLAS COUNTY OREGON
FILED

MAY 1 9 2015
I-2015-13

PATRICIA K. HITT, COUNTY CLERK
CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE OF AGRICULTURALWATER FROM GALESVILLE

PROJECT

Ts contrae ts me@e on.[QJl1 _.2o]5etween Douglas

County, a political subdivision of the State of Oregon, ("County"), and

Richard & Sally Stratton

("Customer").

COUNTY AND CUSTOMER AGREE:

1 TERM AND RENEWAL:
1.1. The initial term of this contract shall begin on March 1, ,2015

and end on December 31, 2025 , unless it is sooner terminated as provided herein.
1.2. As used in this contract, unless the context clearly indicates otherwise,

"term" or "term of this contract" shall mean both the initial term and any extension.
1.3. Customer shall have the right to extend the term of this contract for two

successive periods of ten years each upon the following conditions:
1.3.1. Approximately ninety days prior to expiration of the contract term,

County shall notify Customer in writing that Customer has the right to extend the
term at the price set pursuant to section 11.

1.3.2. Customer may elect to extend the contract term by written notice to
County within thirty days after County gives notice of the right to extend.
Concurrently with written notice of extension Customer may request the Board of
Commissioners to review and reduce the price of water in accordance with
subsection 11.5.

1.3.3. No other act or agreement shall be required of the parties to effect
the extension after Customer gives proper notice of election to extend the
contract term.

1.3.4. Each extension shall commence on the day following the
termination date of the initial term or the preceding extension.
1.4.The provisions of this contract shall apply to any extension except for

changes in the purchase price pursuant to section 11; modifications required to comply
with federal or state statutes, regulations, or administrative rules; or modifications
required to comply with any contract between County and the United States concerning
the Galesville Project.

1.5. Customer shall not be entitled to extend the term of this contract if Customer
is in default under this contract at the time extension is requested by Customer.

2 AUTHORITY OF PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR:
2.1. The Director of the Douglas County Public Works Department (the Director)

has authority to administer this contract on behalf of County.

RECEIVED BY OWR
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2.2. The Director may delegate authority to administer this contract to the
Manager of the County Public Works Department, Natural Resources Division (the
Division Manager), except for authority to establish the price of water under section 11
of this contract. The Director shall retain the right to supersede any decision of the
Division Manager in the administration and interpretation of this contract.

2.3. References to the Director in this contract shall be deemed to include the
Division Manager, to the extent the Director has delegated authority to the Division
Manager.

3 WATER ALLOCATION: Each year during the term of this contract, County shall
allocate sufficient acre feet of storage capacity in the Galesville Reservoir for Customer
to irrigate .80 acres. This allocation shall not exceed 1.80 acre feet
per aere per irrigation season as specified on the attached Exhibit A.

4 PERMITS AND CERTIFICATES OF WATER RIGHTS:
4.1. County shall file and maintain any reservoir water right permit and/or

certificate to store water in the Galesville reservoir allocated for the Customer's use, as
required by the State of Oregon Water Resources Department or Its successor
(OWRD").

4.2. Customer, at Customer's expense, shall be responsible for obtaining any
permit and/or certificate of water rights for use of the stored water allocated under this
contract as required by the OWRD.

4.3. Within 6 months after the effective date of this contract, Customer shall
provide County with a copy of the application map provided to the State.

5 RELEASE OF WATER:
5.1. Subject to the provisions of this contract. County will release into the natural

channel of Cow Creek water comprising the allocation described in section 3. Water
released for Customer's allocation shall be measured and delivered to Customer's point
of diversion of record by County with equipment installed and maintained by County.

5.2. County shall report to the OWRD all allocated water stored and distributed to
Customer's point of diversion of record, including reasonable losses. Customer shall
report all water use as described on Customer's water right of record, or as otherwise
may be required by the OWRD.

5.3. The obligations of County to allocate capacity may be restricted by any
lawful order, regulation, or ruling of any governmental agency or provisions of a contract
between County and the United States. Such legal restrictions may impair the County's
ability to perform its obligations under this contract. In that event, County shall be
relieved of its obligations to the extent necessary to comply with the legal restrictions.
Customer's payments under this contract shall be reduced proportionally to any
reduction in Customer's allocation resulting from such legal restrictions.

5.4. Notwithstanding any other provision of this contract, County may suspend
release and delivery of water to Customer upon written notice to Customer if Customer
fails to make any payment for such water when due.

RECEIVED BY OWN­
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6 DIVERSION AND USE OF WATER:
6.1. Customer shall be wholly responsible for taking, diverting, conveying, and

utilizing its water and shall bear all losses from Customer's point of diversion.
6.2. Customer shall divert the water it is entitled to receive under this contract in

accordance with schedules developed by the Customer and County.
6.3. The water diverted by Customer may be measured by County at the point of

diversion. The point of diversion shall be accessible for inspection and measurement of
water at all reasonable times by County. Any easement necessary for County to gain
access to the point of diversion shall be provided by Customer when requested by
County.

6.4. The water shall be utilized for agricultural use. Customer shall utilize the
water only for the uses and only on the real property described in Customer's permit
and certificate.

6.5. Customer shall be responsible for purchase and installation of a meter or
other suitable measuring device if required by the OWRD. Once installed, it shall be the
Customer's responsibility to maintain such device in good working order. If requested
by the OWRD, Customer shall maintain a record of the amount of water used and report
water use on such periodic schedule as may be established by the OWRD.

6.6. If required, Customer shall purchase, install, maintain, and operate fish
screening equipment and by-pass devices to prevent fish from entering the diversion.
Any required screens and/or by-pass devices shall be in place, functional, and approved
prior to diversion of any water under this contract.

7 QUALITY OF WATER:
7.1. County shall operate and maintain the Galesville dam, reservoir, and related

facilities in a reasonable and prudent manner, and shall endeavor in good faith to take
adequate measures to maintain the quality of raw stored water at the facilities. County
is under no obligation to construct or furnish water treatment facilities to maintain or
improve the quality ofwater. COUNTY MAKES NOWARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, REGARDING THE QUALITY OF WATER RELEASED AND DELIVERED
FROM GALESVILLE DAM, RESERVOIR, AND RELATED FACILITIES.

8 WATER SHORTAGES: In any year in which a water shortage in the Galesville
reservoir occurs, County shall apportion the available water supply among Customer
and other users who are entitled to receive water from the reservoir. The quantity of
water to be furnished for irrigation shall first be reduced as necessary, but not greater
than 15%. Any further reduction in the reservoir water supply shall be shared by
Customer and all other users entitled to water from the reservoir in the same proportion
that the entitlement of each user, including Customer's entitlement under this contract,
bears to the total entitlements of all users.

9 WATER CONSERVATION: Customer acknowledges the critical need forwater
conservation in the Umpqua River basin. Customer shall implement reasonable and
prudent water conservation measures for agricultural activities.

3- PURCHASEAGRICULTURALWATER FROM GALESVILLE PROJECT (R:PUBLICWORKSPurchase
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10 COMPLIANCE WITH LAW: This contract shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon. Each party shall perform its
obligations in accordance with all applicable state, federal, and local laws, rules and
regulations now or hereafter in effect.

11 PRICE OF WATER:
11.1. During the initial term, the price for the allocation stated in section 3 shall

be $91.00 per year.
11.2. For each discrete ten year extension of the contract term, Customer shall

pay the then current rate as established by County in accordance with this section.
Notice of the right to extend under subsection 1.3.1 shall state the price of water during
the extension.

11.3. The Director shall periodically review and adjust the price forwater taking
into account the following factors:

11.3.1. The current cost of operating and maintaining the Galesville dam,
reservoir, and related facilities;

11.3.2. The projected costs for operating, maintaining, and replacing
Galesville water storage and delivery facilities; and

11.3.3. The price ofwater sold by similar facilities for similar uses.
11.4. The allocation price for each renewal term shall not be increased by more

than 10% over the previous term.
11.5. Customer may request the Board of Commissioners to review and reduce

the price of water established by the Director. Such request shall be in writing and shall
be given with the notice of Customer's election to extend the contract term. After
considering the factors listed in subsection 11.3, the Board of Commissioners may
reduce or affirm the price established by the Director. If the Board of Commissioners
fails to take any action on Customer's request to review and reduce the price of water
within 30 days after Customer makes the request, the request shall be deemed denied.
If Customer is not satisfied with the action of the Board of Commissioners, Customer
may rescind their election to extend the contract term and cancel the contract by written
notice to County within sixty days after Customer requests the Board of Commissioners
to review and reduce the price.

RECEIVED BYOW
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12 PAYMENT:
12.1. Customer shall pay County the annual price established by section 11 for

the allocation stated in section 3 regardless of whether Customer uses any or all of the
water allocated. Except as provided in subsection 12.2, payment shall be made no later
than March 31 of each year.

12.2. If this contract is dated after March 2 in the year for which water is first to
be released, then the amount due for the first year only shall be payable within 30 days
after the date the contract is signed by County.

12.3. Interest shall accrue on late payments at the rate of eighteen percent per
annum commencing the day after the date payment is due. Customer shall pay all
interest upon the request of County.

4- PURCHASE AGRICULTURALWATERFROM GALESVILLE PROJECT (R:\PUBLICWORKS\Purchase
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13 LIMITATIONS ON LIABILITY:
13.1. County shall not be liable for damages or other expenses sustained by

Customer resulting from shortages in the quantity of water available for release, or
interruptions in water deliveries to Customer, if such shortages or interruptions in
deliveries are caused partially or entirely by hostile diversion, accidental damage to
County facilities, operational failure of County facilities, or any cause beyond County's
control.

13.2. Notwithstanding any other provision of this contract, County shall not be
liable to Customer for damages caused by failure to comply with any obligation of
County under this contract, if such failure results from lack of appropriation of funds
necessary to perfom such obligation pursuant to ORS 294.305 et seq. (Local Budget
Law).

13.3. In no event shall County be liable to Customer for any indirect, special, or
consequential damages even if Customer previously advised County of the possibility of
such damages.

14 DEFAULT:
14.1. There shall be a default under this contract if either party materially fails to

comply with any provision of this contract within thirty days after the other party gives
written notice specifying the breach. If the breach specified in the notice cannot be
completely cured within the thirty day period, no default shall occur if the party receiving
the notice begins curative action within the thirty day period and thereafter proceeds
with reasonable diligence and in good faith to cure the breach as soon as practicable.

14.2. If a default occurs, the party injured by the default may elect to terminate
this contract and pursue any equitable or legal rights and remedies available under
Oregon law, except that Customer's remedies shall be subject to the limitations on
damages stated in section 13.

14.3. Any litigation arising out of this contract shall be conducted in the Circuit
Court of the State of Oregon for Douglas County.

15 SEVERABILITY: If any provision of this contract is held to be invalid, that
provision shall not affect the validity of any other provision of this contract. This contract
shall be construed as if such invalid provision had never been included.

16 WAIVER: No provision of this contract shall be waived unless the waiver is
written and signed by the party waiving its rights. Any waiver of a breach, whether
express or implied, shall not constitute waiver of any other breach.

17 SUCCESSORS: The successors, assigns, and legal representatives of
Customer and County shall be subject to all provisions of this contract. Customer shall
not assign Customer's rights or obligations under this contract without prior written
consent of County.

18 NOTICES:
18.1. Notices required by this Contract must be given in writing by personal

delivery or mail, unless some othermeans or method of notice is required by law.

5- PURCHASEAGRICULTURALWATERFROM GALESVILLE PROJECT (R:PUBLICWORKSPurchase [QECEIVE[
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18.2. Notices to County shall be directed to Thomas R. Manton, Division
Manager, Douglas County Public Works Department, Natural Resources Division,
Room 306, Douglas County Courthouse, 1036 SE Douglas Street, Roseburg, OR
97470.

18.3. Notices to Customer shall be directed to: _
Richard & Sally Stratton
449 Bailey Drive, Roseburg, OR 97471

19 ENTIRE AGREEMENT: This contract is in the final and complete agreement of
the parties and supersedes all prior and existing written or oral understandings. No
modification of this contract shall be valid unless it is in writing and signed by the
parties.

20 TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE: County may terminate this Contract if the
Director determines in good faith that termination is in the best interest of the public.
The Directorwill endeavor to give Customer notice thirty days prior to the date of
termination under this section, but failure to give notice will not invalidate the decision to
terminate. Termination under this section will not affect the rights of County and/or
Customer existing at the time of termination

Phone Number 541 391 8381

we 5/7//5

DOU~TY ,,,;:?.
» 2<
RobertG. Paul, P.E., Directer of Public
Works Department, Authority to sign
contract granted by order of Board of
County Commissioners, dated August
14,2002.J, ]

Date. 57/7 /EE
'

REVIEWED A O CONTENT». =
Division Ma

Date -
Coding 215-0000-2810-00-01

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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EXHIBIT A

COMPUTATION OF RATE:

1.

PRIMARY IRRIGATION

_._8_0 acres of primary Irrigation. This allocation shall not exceed 2.23 acre feet per
acre each Irrigation season.

Acre Feet: 1.80--------- Annual Cost: s 91.00·--------
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

2. Rights whose priority ls between March 26, 1974, and November 3, 1983:

______ acres of supplemental Irrigation. This allocation shell not exceed i .5 acre feet
per acre each irrigation season on the South Umpqua River and/or Cow Creek or 1.0 acre foot
per acre each irrigation season on the main stem, Umpqua River.

Acre Feet: _ Annual Cost: $ _

3. Rights whose priority is between October 24, 1958, and March 26, 1974:

______ acres of supplemental Irrigation. This allocation shell not exceed 1.0 sore feet
per acre each Irr igation season on the South Umpqua River and/or Cow Creek or 0.6 acre foot
per acre each Irrigation season on the main stem, Umpqua River.

Acre Feet: _ Annual Cost: $ _

4. Rights whose priority is prior to October 24, 1958:

______ acres or supplemental Irrigation. This allocallon shall not exceed 0.5 acre feet
per acre each Irrigation season on the South Umpqua River and/or Cow Creek or 0.3 acre fool
per acre each Irrigation season on the main stem, Um pque River.

Acre Feet _ Annual Cost: $ _

Note: lnslream delivery losses are not Included In the above allocations.

Summary:

Total Acres:

Total Allocation:

Total Cost:

L:Forms\Glwille\Galesville Agnic Water Extiblt A.pd

.80_________ acres

_1""acre teat

s 91.00
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Application for a Permit to Use

Surface Water
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.slate.or.us

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

I' I fApplicant niormation
NAME PHONE (HM)
RICHARD OR SALLY STRATTON 541-391-8381

PHONE {WK) I CELL FAX
541-817-2599

ADDRESS
449BAILEYDRIVE
CJTY I STATE [7 [ew'
ROSEBURG OR 97471

tiI f0rganization n orma on
NAME I PHONE FAX

ADDRESS CELL

CITY [swre I ZIP I E-MAIL*

n.rbiI .IIIi. dTlAgent Information ­ 1e agent is authorize to represent the applicant in a matters re atin to t is app.icat1o
AGENT/ BUSINESS NAME I PHONE FAX

ADDRESS CELL.

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL*

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed
By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department

electronically. (paper copies ofthe final order documents willalso be mailed.)

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

• I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application .
• Eval.uation ofthis application will be based on information provided in the application packet.
• I cannot legally use water until the WaterResources Department issues apermit to me.
• The Department encourages all applicants to wait for a permit to be issued before beginning construction
ofany proposed diversion. Acceptance of this application does notguaranteea permit will be issued.

• If I begin construction prior to the issuance ofapermit, I assume al I risks associated with my actions.
• IfIget a pennit, I must not waste water.
• lf development ofthe water use is not according to the terms ofthe permit, the permit can be cancelled .
• The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive lan:d use plans.
• Even ifthe Department issues apermit, I may haveto stop using water to allow senior water right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Bil.aadtGa kAcz»Sarro 3/ls#a£<£ wwownsoawviii w
7 5all • '@, s/2/5

Applicant Sj' Print Name and1/f(e ifapp/icn/;le rDatJRE
_!ED BYpr

c&; .. ForDepartmentUse

tweNe.f@21,"iv="2s zos
SALEM,O



Application for a Permit to Use

Surface Water es
M

I

Oregon Water Resource.s Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATIONAND SIGNATURE
A r tl ti ti.DD. ,can n orma..on
NAME PHONE(HM)
RICHARDOR SALLYSTRATTON 541-391-8381

PHONE(WK) I CELL FAX
541-817-2599

ADDRESS
449 BAILEY DRIVE
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
ROSEBURG OR 97471

1..£0rganization normation
NAME I PHONE FAX

ADDRESS CELL

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-1'11AIL *

Ayent Information --The agent is authorized to representthe ay licant in all matters relatiny tothis ay lication.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX

ADDRESS CELL

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed
By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department

electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

• I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.
• Evaluation of this applicationwill be based on information provided in the application packet.
• l cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.
• The Department encourages all applicants to wait for a permit to be issued before beginning construction
of any proposed diversion. Acceptance ofthis application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

• 1f I begin construction prior to the issuance of a permit, I assume all risks associated with my actions.
• If I get a permit, I must not waste water .
• Ifdevelopment of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.
• The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.
• Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop usingwater to allow senior water right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

&pattda a» Gare 3/lg
GanisGa#. Wons oawe@Fiwii«GiG as RECEIVED BY OWR

ApplicantSignature PrintName and title ifapplicable Date
MAY 11 2015

Revise For DepartmentUse
Permit No. Date SALEM,OR



SECTION2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

3Yes
] There are no encumbrances.
D This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.

0 No
D l have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
[] I do not currently have written authorization or easement permittingaccess.
D Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not

own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or
domestic use only (ORS 274.040).

[] water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets ifnecessary).
Douglas County

You mustprovide the legal description of: I. Thepropertyfrom which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any
property crossedby the proposedditch, canal or other work, and 3.Anyproperty on which the water is to be
usedasdepictedon the map.

SECTION 3: SOURCE OF WATER

A. Proposed Source ofWater

Provide the commonly used name of the water body from which water will be diverted, and the name of the
stream or lake it flows into. Ifunnamed, say so:

Source I: Galesville Reservoir

Source 2:

Source 3:

Source 4:

Tributary to: Cow Creek> SouthUmpqua

Tributary (O.

Tributary to.

Tributary to: __

Ifany source listed above is stored water that is authorized under a water right permit, certificate, or decree, attach
a copy of the document or list the document number (for decrees, list the volume, page and/or deqree name).

B. Applications to Use Stored Water

Doyou, or will you, own the reservoir(s) described in item 3A above?

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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D Yes. SALEM, OR

WRSurface Water/4

~ No. (Please enclose a copy of your written notification to the operator of the reservoir ofyour intent
to file this application, which you should have alreadymailed or delivered to the operator.)

2.0o, 9964
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Ifall sources Listed in item 3A are stored water, the Department will review your application using the expedited
process provided in ORS 537.147, unless you check the box below. Please see the instruction booklet for more
information.

D By checking this box, you are requesting that the Department process your application under the
standard process outlined in ORS 537.150 and 537.153, rather than the expedited process provided by
ORS 537.147. To file an application under the standard process, you must enclose the foJlowing:

• A copy of a signed non-expired contract or other agreement with the owner of the reservoir (if not
you) to impound the volume ofwater you propose to use in this
application.

• A copy of your written agreement with the party (if any) delivering the water from the reservoir
to you.

SECTION 4: WATER USE

Provide the amount of water you propose to use from each source, for each use, in cubic feet-per-second (cfs) or
gallons-per-minute (gpm). If the proposed use is from storage, provide the amount in acre-feet (af):

(I cfs equals 448.8gpm. 1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons or 43,560cubicfeet)

SOURCE USE PERIOD OFUSE AMOUNT

Galesville Reservoir Irrigation of .80 acre. March I - October 31 Jets[lggarusing 1.8 af.

D cfs D em Dar

D cfs D gpm D af

D cfs D gpm D af

For irrigation use only:
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated.

Primary: .80 Acres Supplemental: Acres

List the Permit or Certificate number oftbe underlying primary water right(s):

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

• lf the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M

• Jfthe use is domestic, indicate the number of households:

• If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction:

I

Revised 2/l /2012 Surface Water/5
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SECTION 5: WATERMANAGEMENT

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your source?

[] Pump (give horsepower and type): 2_HP

0 Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the
diversion works and conveyance of water.
Water will be pumped from the South Umpqua River and piped to irrigation sprinklers.

B. ApplicationMethod
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure
sprinkler)
Water will be pumped from the South Umpqua River to sprinklers for irrigatioJ1 of.80 acre.

C. Conservation
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to public uses of affected surface
waters.
Water is_needed for lawn/garden_irrigation on_the property. Meter will be_installed. Most efficient_method of

irrigation will be used as feasible to prevent waste, erosion, and control of run-off.

SECTION 6: RESOURCE PROTECTION

ln granting permission to use water from a stream or lake, the state encourages, and in some instances requires,
careful control of activities that may affect the waterway or streamside area. See instruction guide for a list of
possible permit requirements from other agencies. Please indicate any of the practices you plan to undertake to
protect water resources.

] Diversion will be screened to prevent uptake offish and other aquatic life.
Describe planned actions: ODFW approved fish screening will be installed on pump intake prior to
diversion of water.

[] Excavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or streamside areas.
Describe planned actions: None planned

~ Operating equipment in a water body will be managed and timed to prevent damage to aquatic life.
Describe: None planned

~ Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-offof waste or chemical products.
Describe: Will use best residential managementpractices to prevent ernsion and run-off.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

MAY 11 2015

I
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SECTION 7: PROJECT SCHEDULE

Date construction will begin: NIA

Date construction will be completed: NIA

Date beneficial water use will begin: Upon issuance of permit.

SECTION 8: WITHINADISTRICT

D Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or
other water district.

Irrigation District Name Address

City State I Zip

SECTION 9: REMARKS

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application.

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/7
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WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

Douglas W. Bentley and Marzee J. Bentley,
as tenants by the entirety

TO

RichardE. Stratton and SallyA. Stratton, as
tenants by the entirety

After Recording Return to:
Douglas CountyTitle Company
629 S.E. MainStreet
Roseburg, OR 97470

NAME. ADDRESS.Zil'

\JDdl• chans:e b ttq11c:lltd 111 ta.1 ftltcmcab sh.Ill be 1t■t lO lhr
folJowiua: addrui.
GRANTEES
449 BAILEY DR.
ROSE.BURG, OR 97470

ooyggs cgury orrrcrg coos 13.)[$/'$
BRRBRAR E. NIELSEN, COUNTY CLERK ' • ~

77III!,.Z;
on th DEED-D Cnli:1 Sln::18 RfCORDINGDESK
o'cloc $10.00 $11.00 $5.00

tecoras ot Leeds otsaid County.
Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

_________________Title

By Deputy

HAM ADDRESS ZIP

WARRANTY DEED (INDMDUAL)

Douglas W. Bentley and Marzee J. Bentley, as tenants by the entirety, hcreinnflcr called grtllltor, convcy(s) to
Richard E. Stratton and Sally A. Stratton, as tenants by the entirety , hereinafter called grantee, all lhnt rcnl
property situated in the County ofDOUGLAS, State of Oregon, described as:

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOFAS IF
FULLY WRITTEN HEREIN.

and covcnant(s) thot granter is the owner of the above described property free ofnll encumbrances except
SUBJECTTO EXHJBIT 'A'ATTACHED HERETO ANDMADE A PART HEREOFAS IFFULLY WRITTEN
HEREIN.

and will warrant and defend the some against all perons whomay lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true nod actual consideration for this trnnsfcr is$341,000.00
·The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existingagainst the property to which the
property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume.

Ifconsideration includes other property or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of
or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration."

­zf:
0u
111
J
I­;:
~z
:J
0u
1/)

$
Cl
:::,
0
0

Dated hisfl0 day or JUNE, 2005. du
Douglas W. Bentley v3>t .2!eyrs e#er

STATE OFOREGON, County ofDouglas) ss.

On 6/JJ/~ , personally appeared the above named Douglas W. Bentley and Marzee J.
Bentley and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to beTHEIR voluntary actand deed.

Beforeme:

OFFICIAL SEAL

•

ULLA I BENTLEY
NOTARY puDUC • OREGON
COMMISSION NO.32809

NcosscRSGUST z22.208%

- VlalonFonn soorx,on ROY. 01/23197

.."jncENvDYown
My commission expires:

MAY 11 2015
DOUGLAS COUNTY TITLE CO.

629 8.E. MAIN 8T.
ROSEBURG, OR 97470 SALEM, OR



Exhibit "A"

Lot 13, HappyValleyEstates, Douglas County, Oregon.

SUBJECTTO:

l. Roadsand highwaysand the rights ofthe public therein.

2. Rights of the public and govemmental bodies in and lo that portion of the premises
described herein, now or at any time, lying below the ordinary high water mark of the
South Umpqua River, including any ownership rights which may be claimed by the Slate
ofOregon, now or at any time, below high watermark.

3. Any adverse claim based upon the assertion that some portion of said land has been
brought within the boundaries thereof by an avulsive movement of the South Umpqua
River, or has been Conned by accretion to any such portion.

4. Right of way, including the tenns and provisions thereof, granted by Lyle C. Marsters
and L. Flae Marsters, husband and wife, to The Califomia Oregon Power Company,
dated November 12, 1952, and recorded December 23, 1952, in Volume 216, Page 554,
Recorder's No. 153048, Deed Records ofDouglas County, Oregon.

5. Covenants and restrictions, including the lenns and provisions thereof, recordedApril 20,
1979, in Book 714, Page 1018, Recorder's No. 79-6433 and modification thereof
recordedMay 18, 2001, inBook 1763, Page 562, Recorder's No. 2001-11323, Records of
Douglas County, Oregon; BUT OMITTING ANY COVENANT, OR RESTRICTION
BASED ON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, HANDICAP, FAMlLIAL STATUS,
OR NATIONAL ORIGIN UNLESS AND ONLY TO THE EXTENT THAT SAID
COVENANT (a) IS EXEMPT UNDER CHAPTER 42, SECTION 3607 OF THE
UNITED STATES CODE OR (b) RELATES TO HANDICAP BUT DOES NOT
DISCRIMINATE AGAINST HANDICAPPED PERSONS.

RECEIVED BY OWPD

MAY 11 2015

SALEM, OR

END OF DOCUMENT



Douglas County
Planning and Sanitation Pre-Application Worksheet

OTHER ACTION

D

II

Worksheet Number Applicant Owner

STRATTON,RICHARDE & SALLYA STRATTON,RICHARDE & SALLY 1

WSlS-0346 449 BAILEYDR 449 BAILEYDR
ROSEBURG, OR 97471 ROSEBURG, OR 97471
(541) 391-8381

SITE INFORMATION
Site Address MTL Property IDNumber (Primary) Size (Acres)

449BAILEY DR ROSEBURG, OR 97471 28-06w-03BD-00200 R43357 0.84

Improvement Proposed Use

LUCS FOR OWRD FORWATER RlGHTS Lnnd Use Compatibility Statement II
Existing Structures (Number and Type) Distance ofBuilding Site from River, Creek, or Stream Bank

SFD >50'
Directions I

NA

As, for, or on behalfof, all property owners:

rrucArsrcxrv. 22,,L,t., DATE: 92ls.,
PLANNINGDEPARTMENT INFORMATION

Zoning Overlays

RR FP

SETBACKS (Rural Residential -2 Acre)
Front Propcny Line of Right ofWoy Rear Line Side Line I Exterior Side Line

30 Feet JO Feet 10 Feet NA
Sign Code Special Setback Riparian Setback

NO SIGNPRO'J'OSED - NIA NA SO FEET
Parking Spaces Required BuildingHeight Flood Plain I Floor Height Above Ground

NA 45 Feet Yes NA-LUCS II
Conditions ofApproval
LUCS FOR OWRD FORWATER RJGRTS:NOSTRUCTURALDEVELOPMENTAUTHORIZED;MUSTMEETZONINGAND
SETBACKREQUIREMENTS.

Sanitation I Sanitary Distric1 I Water l Access Pcnnit Required?

NIA NIA NO
Repon Codes
NONSTRUCTURAL

Refer To

NONE
ApprovedBy: [" Receipt #: Amount: l Expiration Date:

JKA 5/7/2015 P20360 $ 55.00 5/5/2016

SANITATION INFORMATION RECEIVED BYOWF

SE# ] sr» I Existing System System. Approved Denied_ nu 1 1 n4£

Remarks
lYI/I l + LU?

By: [ De- CSC Date:
2AI EN ([

('8es7o



Land Use
Information Form
Applicant(s): Richard and Sally Stratton

Mailing Address: 449 Bailey Drive

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE , Suite A
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
wwwwrd.state.or.us

City: Roseburg

A. Land and Location

Seate: OR Zip Code: 97471 Daytime Phone: 541-391-838]

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.
Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot # .Plan Designation (e.g.. Water to be: Proposed Land

Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

28S. 6W. 3 SENW 200 ]Divered DO conveyed ]Used-- --
D Diverted [conveyed 0 Used-- -- -- -- -- -- --
DJ Diverted DJ conveyed DJ used-- -- -- -- -- -- --
[] Diverted 0 Conveyed □ Used-- -- -- -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is ro osed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:
Douglas County

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filed with the WaterResources Department:
~ Permit to Use or Store Water []water RightTransfer
0 Limited Water Use License O Allocation ofConserved Water

D Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
D Exchange ofWater

Source ofwater: []Reservoir/Pond D Ground Water 181 Surface Water (name) Galesville Reservoir

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: L.8
Intended use ofwater: [} Irrigation

D Municipal

Brief! describe:

[commercial
[] Quasi-Municipal

D Industrial
0 lnstream

0 gallons per minute []acre-feet0 cubi.c feet per second

D Domestic for household(s)
DJ oher

Water is needed to irrigate .80 acre oflawn/garden.

Note to applicant: Jfthe Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom ofthe next page and include itwith the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

Revised 2/8/20I0

See bottom ofPage 3.»

Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of3

RECEIVED BYOWRD

MAY 112015

SALEM, OR WR/FS



For Local Government Use Only.
The following section must becompleted by a planning official from each county and city listed unless theproject will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the cityplanning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for, activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

#Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): ·3 .q. 0'50

0 Land uses to be served by the proposed wateruses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the tablebelow. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) Ifapprovals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

-

TypeofLand-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies& Land-Use Approval:(e.g.. plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section Referencespermits, etc.)
0 Obtained DJ Being Pursued
D Denied [ Not being Pursued
□Obtained []eig Pursued
0 Dented 0 Not Being Pursued

DObtained 0 Being Pursued
0 Denied DJ No Being Pursued

0 Obtained D BeinePursued
D Denied JNot Being Pursued

II□Obtained 0 Being Pursued
D Denied DNot Being Pursued

DOUGLAS COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENt
ROOM 108, JUSTICE BUILDING

DOUGLAS COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet.

SALEM,ORNam,» l'wnoicl , rn1,l?hnoec
.-di?_ lef ewes.- 5/is

con«iiieons-bougla Couley Plnng el.
I

--------------------------

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receiptbelow and return it to the applicant Ifyou
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the WaterResources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information
Form orWRDmay presume the land use associated with the proposed use ofwater is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

-----------------~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:----------------------------------------

City orCounty: Staffcontact: _

Signature: Phone: Date: _

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use lnfonnalion Fonn • Pnge 3 of3 WRIFS



STATEOFOREGON

- · WMER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 115808 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-090.0 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
IM/O[CE #­

Es9to.ol
I

TOTAL REC'D

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

OTHER. (IDENTIFY)□----
(IDENTIFY)

0244 MuniWaterMgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

0407 COPIES
OTHER:

0243 VSLease

1083 TREASURY

CASH: CHECK.=

) kJZ2

RECEIVED FROM: Kad _±at APPLICATION <- gg1¢c
BY: .i, ti±g PERMIT

I • c.. TRANSFER
.R

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

$
$
$
$
$

RECORD FEE

$ L..\<:::f"I 0o
$

~

MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY&TAPEFEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

... WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE

$,0.00
$
s

EXAMFEE
$

0202
0204

0219

0220

s
s

LICENSE FEE

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY

CAmason
0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

WELL CONSTSTART FEE
MONITORINGWELLS

0211
0210

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

HYDROAPPLICATION

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNRD) [ 11...s ~
oz31 Yono ucNs FEFwwR) [ Jl_

[s

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

TREASURY OTHER/ROX
FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II _

DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT: 115808 owe5:/1-/Se
Distribution -White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Flscal, Blue Copy - File, Sufi Copy - Flscal



INVOICE /I _

TRANSFER

PERMIT

APPUCATl0N

rotEe [s[]5.°o

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lax)

STATE OF OREGON
-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

119595
ecveo row. {cl,d tto
av -5tc±on
CASH: CHECK.# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

] 254[J

RECEIPT#

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES
OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 1/S Lease__ 0244 Munl Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE
$

s
$

EXAM FEE

s

0202
0204

0219

0220

s
$

s
s
$

RECORD FEE

$
$

LICENSEFEE

s
$

20 omen

I 0536 TREASURY

or» CLU
0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

0211
0210

WELL CONSTSTARTFEE
MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER

HYDROAPPLICATION

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FwNwnD) [ [[I
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE FwRD) [ Jl:

[s
TREASURY OTHER/ROX

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II _

DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT: 119595 4/ehe »7/l\.L
Distribution -White Copy• Customer. YellowCopy - Fiscal. BlueCopy - File, Bull Copy. Fiscal



S-88090Daryl R. Davis
449 Bailey Dr.
Roseburg, OR 97471

I
I

S-88090Daryl R. Davis
449 Bailey Dr.
Roseburg, OR 97471

I
I

S-88090Daryl R. Davis
449 Bailey Dr.
Roseburg, OR 97471

r.


